
CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA
TRADE AND EXCHANGE DEPARTMENT
FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION NO 27/2005
OF 13TH APRIL, 2005

FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION SALES RESULT
APPLICANT NAME FORM BID CUMM. BANK

S/N A. QUALIFIED BIDS M/A NO R/C NO APPLICANT ADDRESS RATE AMOUNT AMOUNT PURPOSE NAME
1 MR SOLOMON UDELE AA1335704 238844 5 ORODATOR STREET OFF BENSON IDAHOSA, BENIN C 133.0000 13,566.57                   13,566.57                           PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES ACCESS
2 WEMY INDUSTRIES MF0621591 26574 110/113 DEMURIN ST, ALAPERE KETU. 133.0000 15,581.60                   29,148.17                           GLUE FOR TISSUE, DISPLOMELT 434E ACCESS
3 LINDA MANUFACTURIN CO. LTD MF 0701292 RC 319523 12/16 AKINWUNMI STREET,PAPA AJAO ,MUSHIN LAGOS 133.0000 33,530.00                   62,678.17                           INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL - COLOURING/ PIGMENT FOR WEAVE-ON  - MDBL
4 FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS TRAINING C AA1004385 RC62957 SHIPPERS' TOWERS, 4 PARK LANE, APAPA, LAGOS 133.0000 7,500.00                     70,178.17                           TRAINING FEE FOR STRATEGIC HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT ECO
5 BERLIAC ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMMF0549559 79604 523, AGEGE MOTOR ROAD, ALASIA-SHOGULE, OSHODI, 133.0000 154,540.40                 224,718.57                         ALUMINIUM COILS (RECTANGULAR) STUCCO EMBOSSED, NON- ALLOY. EQUITY
6 KEISTA BOND LIMITED MF0877961 610700 2ND FLOOR, SCDC HOUSE, KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY, ORE 133.0000 70,140.12                   294,858.69                         HYUDROCABON JUTE BAGS AND TWINES- FOR COCOA. EQUITY
7 AGRO TRADERS LIMITED MF0503153 RC184015       2 BLOCK XLIII ALAGBAKA GRA P.O.BOX 2397, AKURE 133.0000 165,750.00                 460,608.69                         JUTE BAGS FCMB
8 FCT AGRIC& RURAL DEVT MF 0097237 MFCT SECRETARIAT, KAPITAL ROAD, AREA II, GARKI, A 133.0000 23,990.00                   484,598.69                         IMPORTATION OF 3 UNITS MAXI-2P COLD FOGGERS WITH ACCESSORIES FSB
9 DANGANA TRADING COMPANY LTD MF0653425 368144 35, SHEHU SANDA KURA ROAD, ZONGO WARD, MAIDUG 133.0000 10,750.00                   495,348.69                         AUTO WIRE STRAIGHTENING AND CUTTING MACHINE GUARANTY

10 MOHAMMED MUSTAPHA  AA0754513 A0983344 4, KWARARAFA ROAD, MARAFA ESTATE, KADUNA STAT 133.0000 5,260.00                     500,608.69                         TUITION PAYMENT FOR TAUFIQ M. KAILANI GUARANTY
11 FISH WAY LTD MF0831521 349,788 116 CAMEROUN ROAD, ABA , ABIA STATE 133.0000 442,500.00                 943,108.69                         ASSORTED DRIED FISH HEADS AND FISH BONES HALLMARK
12 UZO-FRANK INVESTMENT LIMITED MF0831876 160,587 51A APAPA - OSHODI EXPRESSWAY ODO-OLOWO BUSS 133.0000 9,065.03                     952,173.72                         AGFA MEDICAL X-RAY FILMS HALLMARK
13 WINCO FOAM INDUSTRIES LTD MF0652738 53,774 17-19 ORISHIGUN STREET, OFF IKORODU ROAD, KOSOF 133.0000 221,880.00                 1,174,053.72                      INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL(POLYMERIC POLYOL) HALLMARK
14 AFRICAN AGRO PRODUCTS LIMITED MF0487075 RC 391026 37 NIGER STREET KANO 133.0000 29,000.00                   1,203,053.72                      CYPERMETHRIN (AGRICULTURAL INSECTICIDES) INDO
15 GLOBAL STERLING PRODUCT LTD MF0735158 332718 379 IKORODU ROAD OJOTA LAGOS 133.0000 35,138.00                   1,238,191.72                      1 UNIT OF UV SYSTEM , 1 UNIT OF CONTROL PANEL FOR UV SYSTEM 500 INTERCON.
16 LOLADA INVESTMENT LIMITED MF 0673036 RC 163990 3/5 KAKAWA STREET MARINA 133.0000 88,000.00                   1,326,191.72                      ASCORBIC ACID MAGNUM
17 EMIRATES AA1282269 AIRLINE PC 30, AFRIBANK STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 133.0000 3,616,791.57              4,942,983.29                      REMITTANCE OF TICKET SALES N.I.B
18 ATOBI METAL AND PAPER INDS. LTD MF0582404 RC22427 PLOT 6B, BLOCK G, OLUYOLE IND. ESTATE, IBADAN 133.0000 225,500.00                 5,168,483.29                      PRINTED AND PLAIN ELECTROLYTIC TIN PLATE MATERIALS OCEANIC
19 TECHNICO LIMITED MF 0629773 RC 91224 87A MARINE ROAD APAPA LAGOS 133.0000 42,891.75                   5,211,375.04                      MELAMINE FACED CHIPBOARDS RELIANCE 
20 GAFUNK NIGERIA LIMITED MF0683118 139348  7 AFISMAN DRIVE, ANIFOWOSHE,IKEJA,LAGOS. 133.0000 83,460.00                   5,294,835.04                      COMPUTER ACCESSORIES UBA
21 STELLAR COMPANY LIMITED MF0675206 134452 11A ADEBOYE SHOLANKE STREET,OFF ALLEN AVENUE 133.0000 26,060.00                   5,320,895.04                      CHEMICAL RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUSTRIAL USE. UBA
22 ENKAY PLASTICS LIMITED MF 0611394 31534 KM 38 ABEOKUTA MOTOR  ROAD SANGO OTTA 133.0000 21,250.00                   5,342,145.04                      10 MTONS OF POLYSTYRENE MATERIALS WEMA
23 INTERNATIONAL PLASTICS LIMITED MF 0826909 6551 PLOT 4C,IJORA CAUSEWAY,IJORA,LAGOS. 133.0000 38,500.00                   5,380,645.04                      22 MTONS OF BOPP FILMS HEATSEALABLE BOTH SIDE CORONA TREATEWEMA
24 INTERNATIONAL PLASTICS LIMITED MF 0826905 6551 PLOT 4C,IJORA CAUSEWAY,IJORA,LAGOS. 133.0000 26,300.00                   5,406,945.04                      12  MTONS OF POLYESTER FILM WEMA
25 BEST ALUMINIUM MFG. PLC MF0798336 RC96877 30/32 OZALA LAYOUT, ONITSHA 132.9800 540,000.00                 5,946,945.04                      ALUMINIUM COILS ECO
26 P. C. I. PAINTS LIMITED MF-0714737 RC33334 16 JUMOKE BABALOLA STREET, ALABA ORO, LAGOS 132.9600 97,876.51                   6,044,821.55                      MIXING TINTINGS, BINDER, ACTIVATORS, RESIN, ADDITIVES, EMPTY CAN DBL
27 JUBAILA BROS ENGR LIMITED MF0608787 285728 291 MURI OKUNOLA ST, VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.9500 182,094.00                 6,226,915.55                      IMPORTATION OF GENERATORS - BRAND NEW ACCESS
28 JOHN HOLT PLC MF0271379 2662 3/4 ADEWUNMI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE OREGUN-IKEJA , LA 132.9500 15,420.36                   6,242,335.91                      ANGUS FIRE FIGHTING EQUIPMENTS FBN
29 JOHN HOLT PLC MF0274678 2662 3/4 ADEWUNMI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE OREGUN-IKEJA , LA 132.9500 12,909.20                   6,255,245.11                      BOAT FITTINGS FBN
30 JOHN HOLT PLC MF0274798 2662 3/4 ADEWUNMI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE OREGUN-IKEJA , LA 132.9500 93,660.35                   6,348,905.46                      YAMAHA SPARE PARTS FBN
31 JOHN HOLT PLC MF0178425 2662 3/4 ADEWUNMI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE OREGUN-IKEJA , LA 132.9500 24,840.54                   6,373,746.00                      FG WILSON GENERATOR SPARE PARTS FBN
32 ESTENDO POWER MF0680976 254170 300 WHAFR ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9500 59,936.00                   6,433,682.00                      823 UNITS OF GASOLINE GENERATORS INTERCON.
33 H.D.F. & SONS LIMITED MF0487180 206111 24, UNITY ROAD, KANO 132.9500 3,760.50                     6,437,442.50                      DICHLORVOS (DOOM) N.I.B
34 H.D.F. & SONS LIMITED MF0194144 206111 24, UNITY ROAD, KANO 132.9500 54,000.00                   6,491,442.50                      PARAQUAT 20 SL (UNIQUAT) N.I.B
35 ZENON PETROLEUM AND GAS LIMITEDMF0605581 RC352372 7 TIAMIYU SAVAGE STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.9500 17,430,600.00            23,922,042.50                    PAYMENT FOT 38,000MT +/-10% AUTOMOTIVE GAS OIL STB
36 AFTRADE NIGERIA LIMITED BA050/2005210 RC46945 10/12 INDUSTRIAL ESTATE STR (OFF TOWN PLANNING W 132.9300 125,000.00                 24,047,042.50                    ARTIFICIAL RESIN ECO
37 GOOD UNITED NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0752330 507075 2/4 SAMUEL ANIBABA STREET, KETU 132.9300 40,000.00                   24,087,042.50                    HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE FILM GRADE MBC
38 TANYCHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0752325 505006 6/8 SAMUEL ANIBABA STREET, KETU 132.9300 30,000.00                   24,117,042.50                    ARTIFICIAL POLYETHYLENE RESIN FILM MBC
39 S.R INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0790955 51278 10/12 INDUSTRIAL ESTATE STREET ILUPEJU,LAGOS. 132.9300 71,503.00                   24,188,545.50                    ARTIFICIAL RESINS PP INJECTION GRADE H 1600 UBA
40 EMSON TECHNICAL SUPPLIES & SERVMF0691669 38047 6, OJO STREET , LAGOS. 132.9200 13,566.57                   24,202,112.07                    IMPORTATION OF PHOTO ALBUBUMS ACCESS
41 IBALEX NIGERIA LTD. MF0711364 152885 PLOT 407/413 APAPA-OSHODI EXPRESSWAY,ILASAMAJ 132.9200 140,496.44                 24,342,608.51                    WALL & FLOOR TILES OF DIFFERENT SIZES & DESIGNS FBN
42 DEEVICK NIGERIA LIMITED MF0227260 213140 13 OYEDIRAN ESTATE LAGOS 132.9200 56,550.00                   24,399,158.51                    MULTINOVA MULTIVITAMINS INTERCON.
43 BASICO BICYCLE ASSEMBLY COMPANMF0675781 323571 32,ISALE AGBEDE STREET OFF IDUMAGBO AVE 132.9200 74,750.00                   24,473,908.51                    BICYCLE SPARE PARTS(CKD COMPONENTS) UBA
44 INDUSTRIAL FLAVOURS & COLOURS LMF0709635 RC224518 SUIT 3, ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE RD, AG 132.9100 70,000.00                   24,543,908.51                    FOOD FLAVOURINGS FOR FOOD & BEVERAGE INDUSTRY CITIZENS
45 CHADOMAN LTD MF0633974 RC504412 143/145 BROAD STREET, LAGOS 132.9100 90,861.46                   24,634,769.97                    TIGER BRAND GENERATORS DBL
46 CONOIL PLC MF0687997 RC7288 BULL PLAZA 38/39, MARINA, LAGOS 132.9100 525,200.00                 25,159,969.97                    TDI, KONNATE 7-80 (TDI 80/20) ETB
47 SAGINOV LIMITED MF0692158 RC245028 16, CARTER STREET, EBUTE META, LAGOS 132.9100 83,130.00                   25,243,099.97                    LANETTE WAX AO ETB
48 SAM PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED MF0267077 RC9354 GREAT NIGERIA HOUSE, 11TH FLOOR, 47-57 MARTINS S 132.9100 40,000.00                   25,283,099.97                    SULFAMETHOXAZOLE BP ETB
49 TRISA (NIGERIA) LIMITED. MF0267117 RC80199 47/45, MARTINS STREET, LAGOS 132.9100 43,319.00                   25,326,418.97                    POLYPROPYLENE LOPOYMER-R/MAT ETB
50 TAO OLUSOLA INTERNATIONAL VENT MF 0787215  RC 465268 54, BUARI STREET, OFF PALM AVENUE, OLORUNSOGO 132.9100 12,656.29                   25,339,075.26                    4FCL CLEAR/BRONZE FLOAT GLASS FIDELITY
51 SMV TOOLS LTD MF 0636983 RC 603233 103, DOCEMO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9100 9,624.60                     25,348,699.86                    IMPORTATION OF HAND TOOLS SUCH AS WRENCHES AND LOCKS FSB
52 MIDWAY VENTURES LIMITED  MF0707489 78434 31/32, ASA AFARIOGUN STREET, AJAO ESTATE, LAGOS 132.9100 115,495.07                 25,464,194.93                    ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIAL FOR PLASTIC - JM 375 GUARANTY
53 NAMOH INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LTD MF0727322 RC 305526 96 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET LAGOS 132.9100 61,272.50                   25,525,467.43                    FUJIYAMA BRAND OF CHINESE BIAS TYRES TUBES & FLAPS HABIB
54 SALAMI TRADING CO. LTD MF0181217 RC482279 33, IDUMAGBO AVENUE, 3RD FLOOR, LAGOS 132.9100 12,725.00                   25,538,192.43                    6150 DOZ. STONEWARES MUG OCEANIC
55 SALAMI TRADING CO. LTD MF0657039 RC482279 33, IDUMAGBO AVENUE, 3RD FLOOR, LAGOS 132.9100 15,252.50                   25,553,444.93                    KEROSINE STOVE ART NO. 2641 OCEANIC
56 KGM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0635834 118795 BLOCK A PLOT 6 ISOLO SCHEME II ISOLO,LAGOS 132.9100 80,905.56                   25,634,350.49                    60 MTONS OF POLYPROPYLENE-ARTIFICIAL RESIN WEMA
57 REGAL PLASTIC INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0778637 310338 1, ADEBAYO AKANDE STREET OREGUN, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000 136,860.00                 25,771,210.49                    TO IMPORT RAW MATERIAL- IPC MDI (ISOCYNATE) & IPC POLYOL ACCESS 
58 CHIFY INVT LTD MF0630785 321905 4TH FLOOR UNITY HOUSE 37 MARINA LAGOS STATE 132.9000 50,670.00                   25,821,880.49                    KRAFTLINER  BOARD ( UNBLEACHED ) IN ROLLS BROAD 
59 CYBEL INTL CO LTD MF0716563 367587 ZONE 8 NO 5 MAIN MARKET NKWO NNEWI ANAMBRA ST 132.9000 60,000.00                   25,881,880.49                    FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLE BROAD 
60 E EMENIKE AND BROS NIG LTD MF0716560 233696 ZONE 7 EXT 201/202 MAIN MARKET NNEWI ANAMBRA ST 132.9000 200,000.00                 26,081,880.49                      FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLE BROAD 
61 DYS TROCCA VALSESIA & CO LTD MF0566377 RC1167 APAPA-OSHODI EXPRESSWAY, IBAFON, KIRIKIRI,APAPA 132.9000 77,256.34                   26,159,136.83                    SUSPENDED CEILING, STEEL DOORS, INDUSTRIAL KITCHEN WARES CHARTERED  
62 GGI GROUP LIMITED MF0621293 173880 2, FAITH AVENUE RUNMUMASI, PORTHARCOURT 132.9000 65,400.00                   26,224,536.83                    120 MTONS CAUSTIC SODA PEARLS ACCESS
63 JUST FOOD LIMITED MF0620849 155007 3 BANK LANE ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.9000 24,176.34                   26,248,713.17                    NON DOMESTIC COOKING EQUIPMENT (FRIERS/GRILLS/OVENS) AND AC ACCESS
64 JUST FOOD LIMITED MF0688553 155007 3 BANK LANE ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.9000 50,522.19                   26,299,235.36                    TO IMPORT COMMERCIAL REFRIGERATION EQUIPMENT- INDUSTRIAL ICEACCESS
65 MAYZE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0778821 100325 13, KADIRI STREET, OFF CLEGG STREET, SURULERE, LA 132.9000 11,040.00                   26,310,275.36                    IMPORTATION OF GLASSWARE (DAISY FLOWER WATER JUGSET) ACCESS
66 MULTITRADE MARKETING LIMITED MF0620320 254084 8A SAMUEL MANUWA STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.9000 15,173.48                   26,325,448.84                    IMPORTATION OF ASSORTED LIGHTENING ITEMS ACCESS
67 ADEYINKA WOLE JAMES AA0837237 A0565852 TOTAL NIGERIA PLC 4 AFRIBANK STR V/ISLAND 132.9000 7,642.00                     26,333,090.84                    SCHOOL FEES AFRI
68 BLACK HORSE PLASTICS IND. LTD MF0671700 17737 6 IBASSA RD BADAGRY EXP. WAY LAGOS 132.9000 194,400.00                 26,527,490.84                    POLYPROPYLENE COPOLYMER 180MT AFRI
69 EAS AIRLINES LIMITED AA1325319 59507 29 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE IKEJA 132.9000 45,000.00                   26,572,490.84                    PYMT OF AIRCRAFT LEASE RENTAL FOR FEB. 2005 AFRI
70 GRAND CEREALS AND OIL MILLS LTD MF0141625 54291 KM 17 ZAWAN ROUNDABOUT BUKURU JOS 132.9000 5,788.22                     26,578,279.06                    PARTS FOR FEEDMILLING PLANT(GREASE IN BARRELS) AFRI
71 NAMPAK NIGERIA PLC MF0638964 2073 3-7 METAL BOX ROAD OGBA IND EST OGBA 132.9000 45,703.32                   26,623,982.38                    SOLID WHITE GRANULATE LINNING COMPOUND AFRI
72 YINKA OBA FOAM NIG LTD MF0263542 60991 KM 4 IJEBU JESA RD, ILESA OSUN 132.9000 193,000.00                 26,816,982.38                    TOLUENE DI-ISOCYANATE(RAW MATERIAL FOR IND.) AFRI
73 YINKA OBA FOAM NIG LTD MF0263541 60991 KM 4 IJEBU JESA RD, ILESA OSUN 132.9000 362,920.00                 27,179,902.38                    POLYOL 10% POLYMERIC(PLASTIC DRUMS) AFRI
74 ARAB CONTRACTORS OAO NIG. LTD. MF0608260 161580 Plot 145 Ajose Adeogun Street, Victoria Island, Lagos 132.9000 32,990.00                   27,212,892.38                    Payment for industrial spare parts for ABG Paver Finisher Model Titan 225 wAIMB
75 CHIEF JOHN D. EDOZIEN AA 1054688 A0010093 1 Udi Street, Osborne Road Estate, Ikoyi, Lagos 132.9000 1,535.00                     27,214,427.38                    Accommodation fees b/o Miss Pamela Edozien in favour of University of Ke AIMB
76 DARAJU INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0608457 140757 159/161 Ladipo Street, Matori - Musin, Lagos 132.9000 190.00                        27,214,617.38                    Offshore bank charges on the importation of 187,070 pcs of lamitude, small,AIMB
77 DARAJU INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0608463 140757 159/161 Ladipo Street, Matori - Musin, Lagos 132.9000 190.00                        27,214,807.38                    Offshore bank charges on the importation of various complete plant and maAIMB



78 DARAJU INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0608462 140757 159/161 Ladipo Street, Matori - Musin, Lagos 132.9000 190.00                        27,214,997.38                    Offshore bank charges on the importation of 38,000 kgs of precipatated silicAIMB
79 ELECTRICITY METER CO. NIG. PLC MF 0602131 21118 Plot 30-32 Light Industrial Area, Chikaji-Zaria, Kaduna Sta 132.9000 138,610.00                 27,353,607.38                    Payment for CKDs and industrial raw materials for the production of PolyphAIMB
80 LAVASH LTD MF0709950 RC166397 15, KOBADE LANE, 2ND FLOOR, IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9000 36,545.80                   27,390,153.18                    RADIO CASSETTE RECORDER CITIZENS
81 ADETOLA ALABI AA1044935 A1680429 PLOT 1077 UKE STREET GARKI ABUJA. 132.9000 7,819.03                     27,397,972.21                    TUTION FEES FOR ADETOLA A. DBL
82 AFRICAN TEXTILE MANUFACTURERS LMF0666506 RC 32300 SUHAIL AKAR LANE, CHALLAWA, KANO, KANO STATE. 132.9000 157,680.00                 27,555,652.21                    GUM ROSIN DBL
83 COOF INTERNATIONAL CO. LTD. MF-0797437 RC333764 BLOCK 2/3 2ND FLOOR, AGRIC COKER, ORILE, LAGOS. 132.9000 112,944.00                 27,668,596.21                    CERAMIC TILES OF ASSORTED SIZES AND COLOURS DBL
84 GREY DEY KOUROUN MF 0793515 RC 152493 22 HAPPY HOME AVENUE KIRIKIRI IND. ESTATE.APAPA 132.9000 8,095.00                     27,676,691.21                    LARGE EMPTY BOTTLES ABOUT 100ML AND CAPS FOR LARE BOTTLES DBL
85 NIGER CONSTRUCTION LTD MF - 0663896 RC 2760 63, ENERHEN ROAD, WARRI, DELTA STATE 132.9000 177,056.25                 27,853,747.46                    USED CATERPILLAR 966G WHEEL LOADER - 1 NO. DBL
86 SONNEX PACKAGING NIG LTD MF-0770723 RC 380220 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, BEHIND PHILIPS OJOTA LAGOS 132.9000 146,769.26                 28,000,516.72                    ARTIFICIAL PET RESINS DBL
87 WAYNE WEST AFRICA LTD MF0590210 RC 3020 20, CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000 17,240.15                   28,017,756.87                    SPARE PARTS FOR PETROL PUMPS - NEW DBL
88 C.I.C. LIMITED BA050/2005210 RC480642 35/39 CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000 617,461.88                 28,635,218.75                    FROZEN FISH ECO
89 CONSOLIDATED FOODS & BEV. LTD MF0919124 RC256007 4 COMMERCIAL ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000 153,403.71                 28,788,622.46                    ALUMINIUM FOILS ECO
90 ECOBANK NIGERIA PLC AA1104657 RC89773 2 AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9000 12,033.00                   28,800,655.46                    REUTERS FEE FOR THE PERIOD APRIL-JUNE, 2005 ECO
91 IVORY BARN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0923841 RC117596 93 OJUELEGBA ROAD, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.9000 88,941.80                   28,889,597.26                    ENAMELLED COPPER WIRE ECO
92 FUSE-LYON VENTURES NIG. LTD MF 0617869 RC 126229 67, LADIPO STREET, MUSHIN 132.9000 22,900.00                   28,912,497.26                    WHITE GARDEN UMBRELLA EIB
93 A FESS COMMERCIAL CO. LTD MF0548543 46099 26, HOSPITAL ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS. 132.9000 12,567.80                   28,925,065.06                    EXTENSION SOCKETS, PLUG PARTS, BOILING RINGS. EQUITY
94 GOLDSEAL VENTURES LIMITED MF0644895 388913 10, ADEDEJI BALOGUN STREET, FELELE-RAB, CHALLEN 132.9000 22,900.00                   28,947,965.06                    100 UNITS OF CHUANTIAN MOTORCYCLE WITH WINDSHIELDS AND HOODEQUITY
95 OBIKINGS INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0193343 602346 NO. 4, ST. PATRICK'S CHURCH ROAD, ALABA INTERNAT 132.9000 83,943.04                   29,031,908.10                    T. V. ANTENNA, STABILIZER. EQUITY
96 QUEST CONSOLIDATTED LIMITED MF0926139 291892 16, ORIMOLADE CLOSE, CELE BUS- STOP, EGBE, LAGO 132.9000 7,266.00                     29,039,174.10                    692 SETS OF AGRICULTURAL SPRAYERS. EQUITY
97 RIGGS SECURITIES LIMITED MF0326123 225899 PLOT 5, IMAM ABIB ADETORO STREET, OFF AJOSE ADE 132.9000 100,577.40                 29,139,751.50                    CATCO FISH CONCENTRATE-(IN DIFFERENT SIZES). EQUITY
98 C & F INTERTRADE COMPANY LTD. MF0285224 493310 SHOP 211, DALEKO MARKET, IYANA- ISOLO , LAGOS 132.9000 242,328.00                 29,382,079.50                    10,000 MTS THAI 10% BROKEN PARBOILED RICE FBN
99 CAR LINK LTD MF0178541 154305 23A, ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND , LA 132.9000 12,455.69                   29,394,535.19                    OIL FILTER, BRAKE PAD, FAN MOTOR - SPARE PARTS FOR COMMERCIALFBN

100 CFAO NIG PLC-STRUCTEC MF 0795065 6508 4A IJORA CAUSEWAY, IJORA , LAGOS 132.9000 32,272.03                   29,426,807.22                    SIKA  WATER PROOF MATERIALS FBN
101 EMZOR PHARMACEUTICALS IND. LTD MF0789429 61894 PLOT 3C BLOCK A ASWANI MARKET ROAD ISOLO LAGO 132.9000 103,800.00                 29,530,607.22                    12,000KG OF SULFAMETHOXAZOLE BP FBN
102 EMZOR PHARMACEUTICALS IND. LTD MF0789428 61894 PLOT 3C BLOCK A ASWANI MARKET ROAD ISOLO LAGO 132.9000 44,400.00                   29,575,007.22                    20-MICRON HARD BLISTER DRUGS FBN
103 EMZOR PHARMACEUTICALS IND. LTD MF0794399 61894 PLOT 3C BLOCK A ASWANI MARKET ROAD ISOLO LAGO 132.9000 118,730.00                 29,693,737.22                    SODIUM BENZOATE FBN
104 EMZOR PHARMACEUTICALS IND. LTD MF0789426 61894 PLOT 3C BLOCK A ASWANI MARKET ROAD ISOLO LAGO 132.9000 17,136.00                   29,710,873.22                    GLUCOSE SYRUP FBN
105 EMZOR PHARMACEUTICALS IND. LTD MF0789427 61894 PLOT 3C BLOCK A ASWANI MARKET ROAD ISOLO LAGO 132.9000 37,000.00                   29,747,873.22                    PRINTED ALFOIL PARACETAMOL FBN
106 EMZOR PHARMACEUTICALS IND. LTD MF0789424 61894 PLOT 3C BLOCK A ASWANI MARKET ROAD ISOLO LAGO 132.9000 38,886.55                   29,786,759.77                    VITAMIN A ACETATE FBN
107 GRANGE EDUCATION LTD. AA1023053 1655 2, HAROLD SHODIPO CRESCENT,IKEJA , LAGOS 132.9000 3,384.49                     29,790,144.26                    MEMBERSHIP DUE - EUROPEAN COUNCIL OF INTERNATIONAL SCHOOLS FBN
108 INTERNATIONAL PACKAGING IND. PLCMF0795856 4004 3 OBASA ROAD, IKEJA , LAGOS 132.9000 19,000.00                   29,809,144.26                    WHITE COATED PRINTING PAPER FOR PACKAGING INDUSTRY FBN
109 LONGMAN NIGERIA PLC MF0270138 2637 52, OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 313,883.95                 30,123,028.21                    EDUCATIONAL TEXT BOOK - NEW GENERAL MATHMATICS FBN
110 MR OSUNDIJI KUSAMOTU AA1023924 A2538789 FIRST BANK OF NIG PLC, AKURE 132.9000 5,509.61                     30,128,537.82                    SCHOOL FEES - MISS A OSUNDIJI FBN
111 MR OSUNDIJI KUSAMOTU AA1023923 A2538789 FIRST BANK OF NIG PLC, AKURE 132.9000 4,628.75                     30,133,166.57                    SCHOOL FEES - MISS B OSUNDIJI FBN
112 NESTLE NIGERIA PLC MF0606215 6540 22/24 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE,ILUPEJU,LAGOS 132.9000 702,978.19                 30,836,144.76                    1 MODULE INTEGRAL 4 " PET " - SPARE PARTS FBN
113 WEST AFRICAN MILK COY (NIG ) PLC MF0672294 11330 PLOT 7B ACME ROAD,OGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,IKEJA 132.9000 344,375.00                 31,180,519.76                    125MT WHOLE MILK INSTANT POWDER FBN
114 BHARAT VENTURES LIMITED MF 0731015 491399 12 WAZIRI IBRAHIM CRESCENT, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAG 132.9000 660,000.00                 31,840,519.76                    2000 M/TONS OF FROZEN FISH (HERRING/ASSORTED) PACKED IN EXPORFBNMB
115 ISTABARAQIM NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0682836 129541 165 HERBERT MACAULAY STREET, YABA, LAGOS 132.9000 37,558.50                   31,878,078.26                    PHOSPHORIC ACID (85% MIN. FOOD GRADE) FBNMB
116 ADENIJI KAZEEM & COMPANY AA1098861 LAZ.007849     24, FESTIVAL ROAD VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.9000 700.00                        31,878,778.26                    membership fee FCMB
117 BELLVIEW AIRLINES LIMITED AA1104204 RC 172806      31/37 TOYIN STREET IKEJA, LAGOS. 132.9000 100,000.00                 31,978,778.26                    PAYMENT OF LEASE RENTAL OF BOEING 737 200A MSN21775 FOR THE MFCMB
118 EASTERN BULKCEM COMPANY LIMITEMF 0699363  RC 20673 FLAT 5, 11 AWOLOWO ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000 168,000.00                 32,146,778.26                    44,000 METRIC TONES OF ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT IN BULK FIDELITY
119 GARNET INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIMITEDMF 0699679  RC 133176 1 ABIMBOLA SHODIPE STREEET WESTERN AVENUE SU 132.9000 28,728.90                   32,175,507.16                    CAMEL BRAND ASPHALTED PAPER ROLL FIDELITY
120 PLANET PLASTIC INDUSTRIES LIMITEDMF 0783951  RC 495163 657, OWODE ORILE, IKORODU ROAD, MILE 12 LAGOS 132.9000 8,800.00                     32,184,307.16                    MOULDS MADE OF STEEL FIDELITY
121 ALPHA TECHNOLOGIES MF 0762670 RC 155757 12, OGBUNIKE STREET, LEKKI PHASE 1 LAGOS 132.9000 200,000.00                 32,384,307.16                    TELECOMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENTS FIRST ATLAN.
122 CAPITAL TRADE AND IND NIG LTD MF 0419528 RC 78223 48, BRIDGE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9000 4,334.00                     32,388,641.16                    IMPORTATION OF BRAKE PARTS, WHEEL COVERS AND STUDS FSB
123 PHONECOM INT'L LTD MF 0279531 RC 475995 7, SOMOYE STREET, OFF OLA-AYENI STREET, IKEJA, LA 132.9000 16,967.00                   32,405,608.16                    IMPORTATION OF NEW MOBILE PHONE ACCESSORIES FSB
124 ALUFOILS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0770037 82064 KM 32, ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY, ALAGBADO, LAGOS 132.9000 33,485.19                   32,439,093.35                    ALUMINIUM FOIL - NEW GUARANTY
125 NIGERIAN GERMAN CHEMICALS  MF0654760 3677 PLOT 144, OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000 50,750.00                   32,489,843.35                    PARACETAMOL POWDER BP 2000 (PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIAL) GUARANTY
126 PATPLAST (NIGERIA) LIMITED  MF0431709 157167 7/11, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.9000 194,696.02                 32,684,539.37                    PVC RESIN GUARANTY
127 SACVIN NIGERIA LTD  MF0764724 41859 4/5, GODMON ROAD, OKOTA-ISOLO, LAGOS 132.9000 110,000.00                 32,794,539.37                    ARTIFICIAL RESINS POLYPROPYLENE GUARANTY
128 STAR CHIMIE LIMITED  MF0705022 95110 36, MORISON CRESCENT, OREGUN IND. ESTATE, OREGU 132.9000 74,493.00                   32,869,032.37                    LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE bf 511 GUARANTY
129 STAR CHIMIE LIMITED  MF0949753 95110 36, MORISON CRESCENT, OREGUN IND. ESTATE, OREGU 132.9000 41,580.00                   32,910,612.37                    RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRY "LINEAR LOW DENSITY POLYTHYLENE" GUARANTY
130 UCHELINCO NIGERIA LTD. MF 0679635 RC 120164 ZONE 11,NO.19 MAIN MARKET, NNEWI 132.9000 68,500.00                   32,979,112.37                    FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES GUARDIAN
131 COUSINS NIGERIA LTD MF0727658 RC 88329 34 DOCEMO STREET LAGOS 132.9000 138,348.14                 33,117,460.51                    LOUD SPEAKERS & AMPLIFIERS HABIB
132 SAMDAVID NIGERIA LTD MF0826757 RC 258847 59 TAPA STREET IJESHATEDO SURULERE LAGOS 132.9000 121,601.08                 33,239,061.59                    BRONZE TINTED FLOAT GLASS HABIB
133 INDO-NIGERIAN BANK LIMITED AA1110907 RC 43350 42 ADEOLA HOPEWELL STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGO 132.9000 15,463.55                   33,254,525.14                    INTEREST ON L/C CONFIRMATION LINE FOR JUNE & JULY 2004 INDO
134 INDO-NIGERIAN BANK LIMITED AA1110912 RC 43350 42 ADEOLA HOPEWELL STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGO 132.9000 4,142.53                     33,258,667.67                    RECURRING LICENCE FEES FOR 1ST MAY 2005 TO30TH APRIL2006 INDO
135 INDO-NIGERIAN BANK LIMITED AA1110913 RC 43350 42 ADEOLA HOPEWELL STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGO 132.9000 18,336.57                   33,277,004.24                    SWIFT EQUANT INTERFACE MAINTENANCE CHARGE INDO
136 ASSOCIATED MATCH IND LIMITED MF0291445 7979 PLOT 38 ELEYELE INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT IBADAN OYO ST 132.9000 49,189.25                   33,326,193.49                    MATCH MACHINERY SPARE PART INTERCON.
137 GOOD YEAR YEAR ENGR MF0052891 77194 20 OROYINYIN STREET 3RD FLOOR LAGOS 132.9000 62,600.00                   33,388,793.49                    1390CTNS OF DOOR LOCKS  (75MM/100MM) INTERCON.
138 RICHARD OMOOGUN AA1087778 A0461071 PLOT 999C DANMOLE STREET V/I LAGOS 132.9000 2,000.00                     33,390,793.49                    PTA INTERCON.
139 SOCIO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0652810 253156 1 CEDER ROAD OFF ISHERI ROAD BY BERGER BUS STO 132.9000 46,720.00                   33,437,513.49                    16,000KG NITROCELLULOSE CHIPS (RAW MATERIAL FOR WOOD FINISH ININTERCON.
140 SUNSIM INDUSTRILA CO LTD. MF0211156 103090 66 IGA-IDUNGANRAN STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9000 24,912.60                   33,462,426.09                    4,800 UNITS OF BABY TRICYCLES INTERCON.
141 VARIATION LTD MF0791365 249054 ZONE 3 NO 47 NWAGBALA ESTATE NNEWI ANAMBRA ST 132.9000 689,755.00                 34,152,181.09                    USED MOTORCYCLE INTERCON.
142 WIDENET IMPEX LIMITED MF0674931 267435 215/219 IKORODU ROAD OBANIKORO LAGOS 132.9000 14,146.25                   34,166,327.34                    PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIALS (200KG OF AMPICILLIN TRIHYDRATEINTERCON.
143 WINTOPE TASLIM OLAYIWOLA AA1087777 A0730841   PLOT 999C DANMOLE STREET V/I LAGOS 132.9000 2,000.00                     34,168,327.34                    PTA INTERCON.
144 UTC NIGERIA LIMITED MF0929087 6436 23/27 WHARF ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9000 72,540.00                   34,240,867.34                    SPARE PATS FOR PERKINS GENRATING SETS INTRECON.
145 AIRFLOW ENGINEERING WORKS MF 0471085 RC 69949 25/27 OKE ARO ROAD OFF AGBADO OFF IJU ROAD LAG 132.9000 246,870.50                 34,487,737.84                    AIRCONDITIONERS (CKD) MAGNUM
146 MONTANA INDUSTRIES NIG.LTD MF0590702 RC 168635 KM 16 IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA LAGOS 132.9000 319,553.82                 34,807,291.66                    ARTIFICIAL RESIN HDPE FILM MAGNUM
147 PAYNE BASIRAT ABIODUN AA 0530734 A0701657 PLOT 638 AINA AKINGBALA STREET OMOLE PHASE II IK 132.9000 2,000.00                     34,809,291.66                    PERSONAL TRAVELL ALLOWANCE MAGNUM
148 YUSFAITH LITHOGRAPHIC IND. MF 0673900 RC 76938 36 AWOFESO STREET SOMOLU LAGOS 132.9000 6,460.00                     34,815,751.66                    FALCON POSITIVE P-270 PRESENSITIZED OFF PRINTING PLATES MAGNUM
149 IEC NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0651108 171034 230, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9000 13,431.12                   34,829,182.78                    NEW INDUSTRIAL PANELS MBC
150 MULTILINKS TELECOMMUNICATIONS LMF 0752527 239630 231, ADEOLA ODEKU STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND 132.9000 26,850.00                   34,856,032.78                    APPARATUS FOR RADIO TELEPHONY EQUIPMENT MBC
151 MULTILINKS TELECOMMUNICATIONS LMF 0739766 239630 231, ADEOLA ODEKU STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND 132.9000 146,256.59                 35,002,289.37                    PLASTIC COATED PAPER BOARD CARDS MBC
152 BOULOS ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF0315793 3763 PLOT 10, BLOCK D ACME ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL SCH 132.9000 420,000.00                 35,422,289.37                    1200 SETS OF JINCHENG MOTORCYCLES AX100 IN CKD COMPONENT N.I.B
153 DOULATRAMS (NIG) LTD MF0489791 6918 9, OLOROGUN STREET, OFF ENU-OWA STREET, LAGOS 132.9000 62,255.40                   35,484,544.77                    BAKING POWDER N.I.B
154 NESTLE' NIGERIA PLC MF0638936 6540 22-24, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU IKEJA LAGOS. 132.9000 95,150.03                   35,579,694.80                    AIR TREATMENT UNIT N.I.B
155 NESTLE' NIGERIA PLC MF0606229 6540 22-24, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU IKEJA LAGOS. 132.9000 461,873.05                 36,041,567.85                    WATER TREATMENT PLANT N.I.B
156 NESTLE' NIGERIA PLC MF0697537 6540 22-24, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU IKEJA LAGOS. 132.9000 838,781.78                 36,880,349.63                    BONALS MACHINE N.I.B
157 NIGERIAN SYNTHETIC FABRICS LTD MF0489856 4447 PLOT B, BLOCK 1, ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKEJA 132.9000 143,206.74                 37,023,556.37                    PVC RESIN N.I.B
158 Coates Brothers (W.A) Ltd MF0563247 RC4931 Lateef Jakande Road, Opp. Cadbury, Agidingbi, Ikeja, Lag 132.9000 60,031.44                   37,083,587.81                    Printing Ink (Raw Material) NAMBL
159 Global Ventures Nigeria Ltd MF0696627 RC21711 21, Olosa Street, Victoria Island, Lagos 132.9000 120,889.74                 37,204,477.55                    Peak Powdered Milk NAMBL
160 Nigerian Carton & Pkg Mfg Ltd MF0526270 RC12108 23, Industrial Avenue, Ilupeju, Lagos 132.9000 1,117.80                     37,205,595.35                    Unbleached Kraftliner Board In Reels NAMBL
161 PEUGEOT AUTOMOBILE NIGERIA LTD MF 0831415 RC10961 PLOT 1144 MALLAM KULBI ROAD KAKURI  KADUNA 132.9000 65,025.00                   37,270,620.35                    VARIOUS TOOLINGS AND MATERIALS NUB INT'L
162 ABUMET (NIGERIA) LTD MF0582684 RC151061 PLOT 386, IDU INDUSTRIAL AREA 1B, ABUJA 132.9000 50,554.00                   37,321,174.35                    BASE METAL FITTINGS AND MOUNTING FOR BUILDING OCEANIC
163 DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0783521 RC71242 MARBLE HOUSE, 1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD, LAGOS 132.9000 2,210,800.00              39,531,974.35                    8,000 METRIC TONS OF BRAZILIAN CANE RAW SUGAR OCEANIC
164 NESTLE NIGERIA PLC MF0743781 RC6540 22/24 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.9000 132,300.00                 39,664,274.35                    SKIM MILK POWDER DRY MIX OCEANIC
165 JUHEL NIGERIA LIMITED MF0478405 RC104648 4, ISUOBA CLOSE, TRANS EKULU, ENUGU, ENUGU STAT 132.9000 46,900.00                   39,711,174.35                    PAYMENT FOR PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIAL-ACETAMINOPHEN STB
166 GMT MF0795735 333700 24 GERARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000 708,190.16                 40,419,364.51                    IMPORTATION OF TETRA PAK PACKING MATERIALS STD. CHART.



167 JOYCE SMART-POPOOLA AA1109389 C504423 UNDP, PLOT 617/618 CENTRAL AREA, ABUJA, FCT 132.9000 7,624.00                     40,426,988.51                    SCHOOL FEES STD. CHART.
168 MODUPE FASUSI AA1109095 A0729351 49A ABA JOHNSON CRESCENT IKEJA 132.9000 11,085.91                   40,438,074.42                    PAYMENT OF DAUGHTER`S SCHOOL FEES STD. CHART.
169 AKRON NIGERIA LIMITED MF0760015 RC5656 86A ALLEN AVENUE,IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 67,400.00                   40,505,474.42                    1040 BAGS MILEX MILK POWDER TRUST
170 PRIMA IMPEX (NIG) LIMITED MF0760662 RC 215875 12 AKINWANDE STREET ALABA COKER LAGOS 132.9000 54,720.00                   40,560,194.42                    RAW MATERIAL FOR PLASTIC: GRADE 36MT   HIPS   H616 TRUST
171 PRIMA IMPEX (NIG) LIMITED MF0760661 RC 215875 12 AKINWANDE STREET ALABA COKER LAGOS 132.9000 133,200.00                 40,693,394.42                    PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL:  GRADE GPPS  G-126    90.00MT TRUST
172 AIR LIQUIDE NIGERIA PLC MF0675773 2078 104/106 LADIPO STREET,MUSHIN,LAGOS. 132.9000 37,620.77                   40,731,015.19                    CENTRAL GAS SYSTEM PARTS:VSP FOR OXYGEN,VSP FOR NITROUS OXIUBA
173 BODE HALLELUYAH NIGERIA LIMITED MF0675413 286110 22 OJURAYO STREET,OSHOGUN, ALAPERE,KETU,LAGO 132.9000 25,500.00                   40,756,515.19                    INDUSTRIAL SOAP MACHINES AND PARTS. UBA
174 F N OZOKWELU COMMERCIAL AGENC MF0675822 564235 36, GLOVER STREET EBUTE METTA EAST,LAGOS. 132.9000 86,855.00                   40,843,370.19                    NEW AUTOMOBILE WINDSCREEN GLASS FOR VARIOUS VEHICHES UBA
175 VALUE CONCERNS LIMITED MF0675239 431153 75 OREGUN ROAD,IKEJA,LAGOS. 132.9000 52,714.00                   40,896,084.19                    GYPSUM PLASTER & BINDER UBA
176 INT'L BEER & BEV IND.NIG LTD MF0724836 24211 1 KUDENDA IND.EST.KADUNA SOUTH KADUNA 132.9000 3,800.00                     40,899,884.19                    COMPRESSOR SPARE PARTS UBN
177 WEST AFRICAN MILK CO PLC MF0664224 11330 7B ACME RD,IKEJA IND EST.OGBA LAGOS 132.9000 208,432.00                 41,108,316.19                    64MTNS SPRAY SKIMMED MILK  POWDER,AND 16MTNS ANHYDROUS MIL UBN
178 C-ZARD & COMPANY LIMITED MF 0647941 482 184,ADENIJI ADELE ROAD,LAGOS 132.9000 94,678.54                   41,202,994.73                    100 MODEL OF AGRICULTURAL GRASSCUTTERS AND PARTS WEMA
179 C-ZARD & COMPANY LIMITED MF 0647940 482 184,ADENIJI ADELE ROAD,LAGOS 132.9000 89,918.21                   41,292,912.94                    8,640 LITRES OF ACTELLIC 25EC(INSECTICIDE FOR AGRICULTURAL USE)WEMA
180 SWISS PHARM. LTD. MF 0789972 333700 14,GERARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000 199,430.40                 41,492,343.34                    100000 PIECES OF SUPRADYN CAPSULES WEMA
181 BELLVIEW AIRLINES LIMITED. AA1365484 172806 66B ALLEN AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS. 132.9000 36,000.00                   41,528,343.34                    PAYMENT FOR LEASE RENTAL OF B737-200A MSN 21775 FOR THE MONTHZENITH
182 EMZOR PHARM IND LTD MF0789425 61894 PLOT 3C, BLK K, ASWANI MARKET ROAD ISOLO LAGOS 132.9000 11,388.60                   41,539,731.94                    INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- SORBITOL SOLUTION ZENITH
183 EMZOR PHARM IND LTD MF 0789423 61894 PLOT 3C, BLK K, ASWANI MARKET ROAD ISOLO LAGOS 132.9000 32,700.00                   41,572,431.94                    RAW MATERIAL- PILFER PROOF CAPS ZENITH
184 NIGERPET COMPANY LTD. MF 0944473 505872 20 ELIAS CLOSE, VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS 132.9000 457,902.43                 42,030,334.37                    1,000MT OF AUTOMOTIVE GAS OIL ZENITH
185 MONAPLEX INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIMI MF0758838 RC27223 KILOMETER 16 IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA,  IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8900 254,488.55                 42,284,822.92                    U-BEANS & CHANNELS FOR FABRICATION INDUSTRIES CHARTERED  
186 TRACTOR AND EQUIPTMENT NIGERIA MF0736271 RC241553 2, BILLINGSWAY, OREGUN, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8900 75,941.40                   42,360,764.32                    3 NEW CATERPILLAR GENERATOR SET MODEL 3412STA CHARTERED  
187 OMNIK LIMITED MF0778005 209397 586 IKORODU ROAD, KOSOFO ,KETU LAGOS 132.8900 253,300.00                 42,614,064.32                    IMPORTATION OF HDPE METALLOCENE- M3410EP CHEMICAL ACCESS
188 AFRICAN STEEL MILLS MF0758837 395473 PLOT 337,IKORODU IND. AREA IKORODU LAGOS 132.8900 33,516.00                   42,647,580.32                    CALCIUM HYPOCHLORITE(FOR WATER TREATMENT) AFRI
189 NYCIL LIMITED MF0675633 27148 24 TALABI STREET,ADENIYI JONES IKEJA 132.8900 29,900.00                   42,677,480.32                    PURIFIED TEREPHTHALIC ACID AFRI
190 KING AIRLINES AND TRAVELS RC164976 AA0825944 4TH FLOOR NSE BUILDING V/I LAGOS 132.8900 6,376.08                     42,683,856.40                    AIRCRAFT MAINTENANCE BOND
191 O.G. CHUMA STORES NIG LTD MF0293805 RC63849 25, NEW MKT ROAD, NNEWI ANAMBRA STATE 132.8900 134,684.00                 42,818,540.40                    NEW MOTOR / MOTORCYCLE SPAREPARTS CITIZENS
192 A & P FOODS LTD MF0590737 RC87352 2 HENRY CARR STREET, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8900 282,758.00                 43,101,298.40                    POLY PROPYLENE (ARTIFICIAL RESINS) DBL
193 HAANSBRO NIG LTD MF0584792 RC427122 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 132.8900 282,758.00                 43,384,056.40                    (ARTIFICIAL RESINS - POLY PROPYLENE DBL
194 HAANSBRO NIG LTD MF0714132 RC427122 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 132.8900 129,500.00                 43,513,556.40                    LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE DBL
195 I-JAPT INT'L COMP. LTD. MF0702510 RC244751 1 ADEKUNLE ODUNLAMI STREET, OFF IKORODU RD, ILU 132.8900 132,751.70                 43,646,308.10                    SMA BABY FOOD DBL
196 LEOCOOL INDUSTRIAL LIMITED MF-0701781 RC 414280 PLOT K, KOPEK ROAD OFF FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI 132.8900 178,108.66                 43,824,416.76                    CHEMICAL FOR PLASTIC PRODUCTION -   DESMODUR 44V20(MDI) &  BAYTDBL
197 OK SWEETS(A DIV. OF OK FOODS LTD MF-0717617 RC 066667 7A ILASAMAJA SCHEME ITIRE JUNCTION ISOLO 132.8900 22,500.00                   43,846,916.76                    15,000KGS PRINTED WRAPPER FOR SWEETS DBL
198 SAMEER ENT NIG LTD MF0614895 RC26332 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 132.8900 93,548.00                   43,940,464.76                    COMPACT PETROL GENERATORS DBL
199 SAMEER ENT NIG LTD MF0590730 RC26332 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 132.8900 40,667.00                   43,981,131.76                    MULTIPURPOSE GASOLINE ENGINES FOR GRINDING,SPRAYING,VULCAN DBL
200 SAMEER ENT NIG LTD MF0590797 RC26332 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 132.8900 60,558.00                   44,041,689.76                    POLY PROPYLENE (ARTIFICIAL RESINS) DBL
201 TERMEX LIMITED MF 0797462 RC-326017 47, AWOLOWO ROAD IKOYI LAGOS. 132.8900 92,160.00                   44,133,849.76                    LITEAN 52X CDROM DRIVES 0.5KGS EACH - COMPUTER PARTS. DBL
202 VRMT INTERNATIONAL MF0946798 RC 263638 PLOT 1, UNIT 2 AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, VICTORIA-ISL 132.8900 480,060.99                 44,613,910.75                    NEW SEPERATION SCIENCE LABORATORY EQUIPMENT DBL
203 DIAMOND REMEDIES LIMITED MF0540657 RC314913 39 IGA-IDUNGANRAN STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8900 27,540.00                   44,641,450.75                    VITADYN-MULTIVITAMIN & MINERAL CAPSULES ECO
204 DIAMOND REMEDIES LIMITED MF0540660 RC314913 39 IGA-IDUNGANRAN STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8900 22,500.00                   44,663,950.75                    BETALIFE-MULTIVITAMIN & MINERAL CAPSULES ECO
205 DIAMOND REMEDIES LIMITED MF0540659 RC314913 39 IGA-IDUNGANRAN STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8900 29,160.00                   44,693,110.75                    NULIFE-MULTIVITAMIN & MINERAL CAPSULES ECO
206 VIKREN CORPORATION (NIG.) LIMITEDMF0555327 RC230628 129, MARTINS STREET. LAGOS 132.8900 100,000.00                 44,793,110.75                    FLASHLIGHT ETB
207 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC. MF0769982 113 1,BILINGSWAY OREGUN IKEJA ,  LAGOS 132.8900 17,320.40                   44,810,431.15                    LIGHT LIQUID PARAFFIN BP/EP SILKCLENE SIRIUS M85 - RAW MATERIAL FBN
208 NEXUS FOR LIFE LIMITED MF 0614637 RC 608323      11B ADEOLA ODEKU STREET I GORIOLA STR,VI 132.8900 112,070.30                 44,922,501.45                    WHITE LINED CHIPBOARD FCMB
209 NEXUS FOR LIFE LIMITED MF 0614626 RC 608323      11B ADEOLA ODEKU STREET I GORIOLA STR,VI 132.8900 55,150.26                   44,977,651.71                    PLAIN PAPER FCMB
210 SOMOTEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0590708 308383 16 IKORODU ROAD OJOTA LAGOS 132.8900 168,306.40                 45,145,958.11                    320 sets CKD Components for manufacturing airconditioning machines FCMB
211 SOMOTEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0770065 308383 16 IKORODU ROAD OJOTA LAGOS 132.8900 25,452.96                   45,171,411.07                    682 sets new LG microwave oven model Nos MS 1922N  MG3932SN  MS2324FCMB
212 VINCHEM INT'L LTD MF0937540 274073 38, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8900 92,880.00                   45,264,291.07                    BUTYL ACRYLATE FOR CHEMICAL INDUSTRY GUARANTY
213 FAHED NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0679895 RC 413308 38/40, BURMA ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8900 25,642.78                   45,289,933.85                    GLASSWARES AND GLASS JUGS GUARDIAN
214 GAOXINGI NIGERIA LTD. MF 0679507 RC 472203 13A SAKA TINUBU STREET, V/ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8900 15,250.00                   45,305,183.85                    GAOXINQI BASIC PHONE GUARDIAN
215 MALLINSON & PARTNERS LTD. MF 0942396 RC 145265 355 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD, MUSHIN, LAGOS 132.8900 595,000.00                 45,900,183.85                    RAW MATERIALS FOR EXERCISE BOOKS GUARDIAN
216 MANKRIS VENTURES LTD. MF 0788348 RC 241676 38 ALLEN AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS STATE 132.8900 34,190.00                   45,934,373.85                    COMPUTER ACCESSORIES GUARDIAN
217 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0752652 28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET, LAGOS 132.8900 88,748.00                   46,023,121.85                    LIGHT BULBS MBC
218 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0752691 28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET, LAGOS 132.8900 62,398.00                   46,085,519.85                    CARTONS OF CANDLES MBC
219 PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) LTD MF0744534 97069 ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1, COMMERCIAL RO 132.8900 3,066.00                     46,088,585.85                    SODIUM CARBOXYLMETHYL CELLULOSE N.I.B
220 PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) LTD MF0744503 97069 ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1, COMMERCIAL RO 132.8900 12,968.00                   46,101,553.85                    STS, CITRIC ACID MONOHYDROUS & ANHYDROUS N.I.B
221 PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) LTD MF0744502 97069 ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1, COMMERCIAL RO 132.8900 14,600.00                   46,116,153.85                    SODIUM SULPHATE N.I.B
222 PROGRESSIVE ENTERPRISES NIG. LTDMF0683332 43896 6, ONIKOYI STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8900 27,043.20                   46,143,197.05                    HURRICANE LANTERNS NBM
223 PROGRESSIVE ENTERPRISES NIG. LTDMF0683337 43896 6, ONIKOYI STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8900 27,656.00                   46,170,853.05                    KEROSENE STOVES NBM
224 PROGRESSIVE ENTERPRISES NIG. LTDMF0683328 43896 6, ONIKOYI STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8900 13,020.57                   46,183,873.62                    VACUUM FLASKS / GLASS REFILLS NBM
225 KNIGHTSBRIDGE LIMITED MF 0578247 220692 234 M/MUHAMMED WAY, YABA 132.8900 75,984.00                   46,259,857.62                    IMPORTATION OF CARBON BLACK N-326 AND N-660 STD. CHART.
226 KNIGHTSBRIDGE LIMITED MF 0578246 220692 234 M/MUHAMMED WAY, YABA 132.8900 317,472.00                 46,577,329.62                    IMPORTATION OF CARBON BLACK N-375 AND N-330 STD. CHART.
227 POLY PRODUCTS PLC MF0662190 4331 PLOT C BLOCK 10,ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,LAGOS 132.8900 38,670.39                   46,616,000.01                    POLYPROPYLENE DENSITY (LOW)-LDPE UBA
228 POLY PRODUCTS PLC MF0674691 4331 PLOT C BLOCK 10,ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,LAGOS 132.8900 5,612.94                     46,621,612.95                    PLASTIC RAW MATERILAS PW 60 UBA
229 ANIMAL CARE SERV.KON.NIG LTD MF0682120 37460 8 ADAMO KABIAWU STREET ORILE AGEGE LAGOS 132.8900 32,425.80                   46,654,038.75                    MOTORISED FEEDING TROLLEY UBN
230 FEMINA HYGIENICAL PROD NIG LTD MF0606127 11160 9E ISOLO IND.AREA PAPA AJAO MUSHIN LAGOS 132.8900 11,530.00                   46,665,568.75                    ROTARY CYLINDER-SPARES & ACCESSORIES FOR KNITTING MACHINE UBN
231 INT'L PLASTICS NIG LTD MF0607226 6551 PLOT 4C IJORA CAUSEWAY IJORA LAGOS 132.8900 38,500.00                   46,704,068.75                    22MTS BOPP FILM HEAT SEALABLE BOTH SIDE CORONA TREATED UBN
232 NIGERIA PIPES LTD MF0676038 14318 PLOT 30/31A SHARADA IND.EST.PHASE 1 KANO 132.8900 112,200.00                 46,816,268.75                    POLYVINYL CHLORIDE SOLVIN 267RC UBN
233 AARVEE INVESTMENT NIG. LTD MF0696354 401732 NO 298, MURTALA MOHAMMED WAY YABA LAGOS 132.8900 26,000.00                   46,842,268.75                    INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE ZENITH
234 AFRICAN FISH COMPANY NIG. LTD MF0655646 365260 PLOTC 55, AMUWO ODOFIN ESTATE. AMUWO ODOFIN L 132.8900 140,000.00                 46,982,268.75                    FISH MEAL- WHOLE ROUND FISH ZENITH
235 AROMA CHEMICALS LIMITED MF 0100423 1250 13 SHOPEJU STREET,OSHODI LAGOS 132.8900 6,674.85                     46,988,943.60                    INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- MIXTURES OF ESSENIAL OILS ZENITH
236 BOC GASES NIG. PLC MF0944489 2035 APAPA-OSHODI EXPRESS WAY ISOLO LAGOS 132.8900 5,421.31                     46,994,364.91                    INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- POTASSIUM PERMANGANATE ZENITH
237 BOC GASES NIG. PLC MF0944490 2035 APAPA-OSHODI EXPRESS WAY ISOLO LAGOS 132.8900 32,130.40                   47,026,495.31                    VARIOUS SPARE PARTS FOR CO2 PLANT- INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY SPARZENITH
238 CHUKASON CYCLE IND. LTD MF-0749080 349941 R2/422 BICYCLE PARTS LINE ,MAIN MARKET ONITSHA A 132.8900 62,253.00                   47,088,748.31                    BICYCLE  SPARE  PARTS - SPOKES AND PEDALS ZENITH
239 DANGOTE AGRO SACKS LTD . MF 0944319 339920 3 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.8900 601,425.00                 47,690,173.31                    INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- 495.00MT OF POLYPROPHYLENE ZENITH
240 EASE HON INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0696917 431184 87, IJU ROAD, AGEGE LAGOS 132.8900 9,374.00                     47,699,547.31                    INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- COLOUR OXIDE PIGMENT ZENITH
241 EMANEFE NIGERIA LTD MF0238627 383774 5 NORMAN WILLIAMS IKOYI LAGOS 132.8900 63,648.29                   47,763,195.60                    INSTANT FULL  CREAM MILK POWDER 281 BUTTERFAT ZENITH
242 EMENITE LIMITED MF0371909 2712 7, OLD ABAKALIKI RD. ENUGU, ENUGU STATE 132.8900 33.91                          47,763,229.51                    RAW MATERIAL- EM 1818 - INK  FOR COMPACT CODER(SHORTFALL) ZENITH
243 EUROBRIDGE INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0764764 263442 7, ODUDUWA STREET, G.R.A.IKEJA,LAGOS. 132.8900 76,284.00                   47,839,513.51                    ESSENTIAL OILS,ODORIFEROUS MIXTURE- RAW MATERIAL FOR COSMETZENITH
244 FOUANI NIG. LTD MF0942967 400780 11/13 WAREHOUSE ROAD, APAPA LAGOS. 132.8900 24,735.00                   47,864,248.51                    ELECTRONICS- AUDIO CASSETTE RECORDER ZENITH
245 FOUANI NIG. LTD MF0941061 400780 11/13 WAREHOUSE ROAD, APAPA LAGOS. 132.8900 68,664.00                   47,932,912.51                    COMPUTER BLANK COMPACT DISC ZENITH
246 FOUANI NIG. LTD MF0765512 400780 11/13 WAREHOUSE ROAD, APAPA LAGOS. 132.8900 143,760.00                 48,076,672.51                    ELECTRONICS - TELEVISION SET ZENITH
247 HUJA-HUJA NIG. LTD. . MF0824854 117491 476, OLD OJO ROAD, OJO LAGOS STATE 132.8900 0.30                            48,076,672.81                    MOTOR VEHICLE SPARES- BRAKE LINING (SHORTFALL) ZENITH
248 IKOSI VENTURES LTD. MF0794891 73399 32, ABA JOHNSON CRESCENT, IKEJA,LAGOS. 132.8900 19,200.00                   48,095,872.81                    RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRY- WF WHITE 2/S COATED ART PRINTING P ZENITH
249 JAMATAL INDUSTRIES NIG LTD MF 0598739 18528 45, OGUNLANA DRIVE, SURULERE. LAGOS. 132.8900 19,870.00                   48,115,742.81                    NEW FIRE FIGHTING EQUIPMENT -LANDING VALVE, HOSE, CAB LANDING ZENITH
250 JONA- PETRE COMMERCE GENERAL LMF 0942416 237559 160  AGEGE MOTOR ROAD MUSHIN LAGOS 132.8900 6,300.00                     48,122,042.81                    RAW MATERIALS-  28 METRIC TONNES SUPCAL 5C CALCIUM CARBONAT ZENITH
251 KNEIPE NIG. LTD MF0923359 36887 12, AERODROME ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8900 500.00                        48,122,542.81                    DANO POWDER MILK ZENITH
252 KNEIPE NIG. LTD MF 0923363 36887 12, AERODROME ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8900 115,000.00                 48,237,542.81                    ALUMINIUM LAMINATED FOIL ZENITH
253 KRISHAN NIG. LTD MF0641530 468413 2, TOWRY STREET, OFF CATHOLIC MISSION STREET LA 132.8900 75,000.00                   48,312,542.81                    AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY- PRIME MOVER ZENITH
254 LOGIC SCIENCES LIMITED MF0940890 59238 18,ADEMOLA STREET,IKOYI LAGOS 132.8900 22,326.42                   48,334,869.23                    STABILIZER - 144KVA-TS666 CLAUDE LYONS VOLTAGE STABILISER X2  -NZENITH
255 LOGIC SCIENCES LIMITED MF0941135 59238 18,ADEMOLA STREET,IKOYI LAGOS 132.8900 34,657.35                   48,369,526.58                    ELECTRICAL MATERIALS - 2X HIPULSE,120KVA 6P SM HIPEO1206E,PARA ZENITH



256 LUCKY FIBRES NIG. LTD . MF0765475 87644 56 AWOLOWO ROAD,IKOYI,LAGOS. 132.8900 35,815.00                   48,405,341.58                    PIGMENTS FOR COLOURING MATTERS -SANYLENE BROWN PP-BR GRANZENITH
257 MERIT RESOURCES LTD. MF0749978 346164 3, ONIKE ROAD, SABO ESTATE,YABA LAGOS 132.8900 610.61                        48,405,952.19                    INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL- PACKAGING MATERIALS (SHORTFALL) ZENITH
258 MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF 0707487 78434 21 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS. 132.8900 86,732.83                   48,492,685.02                    INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL FOR PLASTIC MAKING - HOMO J - 170 ZENITH
259 MULTICHOICE NIG. LTD AA1080018 234847 1379 TIAMIYU SAVAGE STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGO 132.8900 272,859.00                 48,765,544.02                    SUBSCRIBER MANAGEMENT CHARGES FOR FEBRUARY 2005 ZENITH
260 MULTICHOICE NIG. LTD AA1114398 234847 1379 TIAMIYU SAVAGE STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGO 132.8900 387,238.50                 49,152,782.52                    SUBSCRIBER MANAGEMENT CHARGES FOR JANUARY 2005 ZENITH
261 MULTICHOICE NIG. LTD AA1114400 234847 1379 TIAMIYU SAVAGE STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGO 132.8900 1,616,506.18              50,769,288.70                    PROGRAMMING CHARGES FOR FEBRUARY 2005 ZENITH
262 NANFANG MOTOR NIG. LTD. MF0790254 510226 KM 38, ABEOKUTA/LAGOS EXPRESS WAY LAGOS 132.8900 321,275.00                 51,090,563.70                    BRAND NEW MOTORCYCLE NANFANG GK125 IN CKD COMPONENTS ZENITH
263 NICE WAY INTERNATIONAL LTD MF 0594381 456401 241, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.8900 19,256.35                   51,109,820.05                    PLASTIC GEAR - INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY SPARES ZENITH
264 NIGERIAN BOTTLING COMPANY PLC . MF0603240 902 NBC HOUSE,OYINGBO,EBUTE-METTA,LAGOS. 132.8900 0.78                            51,109,820.83                    WATER TREATMENT (SHORTFALL) ZENITH
265 OOMS-RA LTD. MF0597746 15915 4, OJU OLOKUN STREET, OFF ENU-OWA IDUMOTA LAGO 132.8900 27,580.20                   51,137,401.03                    DINNER PLATES & DINNER SET ZENITH
266 PLASTPOLY LTD MF0749966 147873 4 SIMILOLU STR, ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8900 30,000.00                   51,167,401.03                    INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- BUL BUL BRAND  NASFLO BRITE & NASFLO PPAZENITH
267 RANONA LTD. MF0744554 256515 7A CREEK RD,  APAPA, LAGOS. 132.8900 48,000.00                   51,215,401.03                    BLUE BOAT INSTANT FULLCREAM MILK ZENITH
268 RODOT NIGERIA LTD MF0696594 277242 23, SALVATION ROAD,OPEBI IKEJA LAGOS 132.8900 14,806.59                   51,230,207.62                    RAW MATERIAL FOR WATER TREATMENT- M4- 2200, SOFTENER, CASTERZENITH
269 S. I. L. CHEMICALS LTD MF0944101 463012 3 BLIND CENTRE STREET,CAPPA OSHODI LAGOS. 132.8900 177,457.14                 51,407,664.76                    INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- SULPHONIC ACID ZENITH
270 SAN TRUST VENTURES LTD MF0942775 249274 #7 MASSEY STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8900 19,800.00                   51,427,464.76                    PRINTING BOARD FOR BOOK PRODUCTION ZENITH
271 SOCIETY OF ST PAUL . MF 0601066 7712 31, ROTIMI WILLIAMS AVENUE OLD BODIJA IBADAN OYO 132.8900 48,500.00                   51,475,964.76                    VARIOUS RELIGIOUS & EDUCATIONAL BOOKS ZENITH
272 STARCOMMS LIMITED MF0920629 276160 PLOT 1261C BISHOP KALE CLOSE, OFF SAKA TINUBU S 132.8900 6,824.00                     51,482,788.76                    BATTERY CHARGER, ANTENNA, MIC SET AND RECEIVER ZENITH
273 STARCOMMS LIMITED MF0943482 276160 PLOT 1261C BISHOP KALE CLOSE, OFF SAKA TINUBU S 132.8900 11,700.00                   51,494,488.76                    TELECOMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT SPARES- SPARE PARTS FOR FIXED WZENITH
274 STARCOMMS LIMITED MF0920630 276160 PLOT 1261C BISHOP KALE CLOSE, OFF SAKA TINUBU S 132.8900 115,230.00                 51,609,718.76                    INDUSTRIAL SPARES - SPARE PARTS FOR LSP 3000(BATTERY , ANTENNAZENITH
275 TUYIL PHARM IND. LTD MF0600377 273295 127 GAMBARI ROAD, ILORIN KWARA STATE 132.8900 20,750.00                   51,630,468.76                    PHARMACEUTICAL  ITEM - CIPROFLOXACIN POWDER ZENITH
276 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF 0765091 113 UNILEVER NIG. PLC  1, BILLINGS WAY, OREGUN IKEJA, 132.8900 7,098.59                     51,637,567.35                    LUX CREAM GREEN- RAW MATERIAL ZENITH
277 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF 0765078 113 UNILEVER NIG. PLC  1, BILLINGS WAY, OREGUN IKEJA, 132.8900 16,023.40                   51,653,590.75                    PEARS MOISTURISING CREAM ZENITH
278 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF 0940932, 113 UNILEVER NIG. PLC  1, BILLINGS WAY, OREGUN IKEJA, 132.8900 28,508.93                   51,682,099.68                    GRAVURE REVERSE PRINTED LAMINATED REELS- INDUSTRIAL MATERIAZENITH
279 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC  MF 0769040 113 UNILEVER NIG. PLC  1, BILLINGS WAY, OREGUN IKEJA, 132.8900 52,832.77                   51,734,932.45                    RAW MATERIAL- OMO 250G LAMINATED WRAPPER ZENITH
280 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF 0940924 113 UNILEVER NIG. PLC  1, BILLINGS WAY, OREGUN IKEJA, 132.8900 72,500.00                   51,807,432.45                    INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- SODIUM SULPHATE ZENITH
281 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF 0940927 113 UNILEVER NIG. PLC  1, BILLINGS WAY, OREGUN IKEJA, 132.8900 83,559.32                   51,890,991.77                    TEA BAG FILTER PAPER ZENITH
282 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF 0765079 113 UNILEVER NIG. PLC  1, BILLINGS WAY, OREGUN IKEJA, 132.8900 368,424.19                 52,259,415.96                    PRECIPITATED SILICA - RAW MATERIAL ZENITH
283 WEST AFRICAN MILK COMPANY PLC MF0765788 11330 PLOT 79 ACME ROAD ,OGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,IKEJA 132.8900 632,320.00                 52,891,735.96                    208MT OF ANHYDROUS MILK FAT ZENITH
284 YOBINAM LIMITED MF0597745 403214 251 APAPA RD IJORA - LAGOS 132.8900 28,114.68                   52,919,850.64                    VACUUM FLASKS ZENITH
285 CADBURY NIGERIA PLC MF0758762 RC4151 3, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, AGIDINGBI, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8800 261,575.00                 53,181,425.64                    18MT PRINTED & WAXED PAPER, LIQUID GLUCOSE CHARTERED  
286 CHARTERED BANK PLC AA1167906 RC119632 PLOT 1712 IDEJO STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8800 5,813.50                     53,187,239.14                    SUBSCRIPTION FEES CHARTERED  
287 PAPERWORLD VENTURES LIMITED MF0622918 RC137964 190, IKORODU ROAD, PALMGROVE, SHOMOLU, LAGOS 132.8800 46,200.00                   53,233,439.14                    WHITE PRINTING PAPER RAW MATERIALS CHARTERED  
288 UKACHU AUDIFAX N AA1024155 C122340 106/108 BROAD STR LAGOS 132.8800 60.00                          53,233,499.14                    2005 CASA MAINTENANCE FEES ACB
289 ABAYOMI AKAPO AA0979837 A0668999 1665 OYINJOLAYEMI ST. VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.8800 2,000.00                     53,235,499.14                    PTA ACCESS
290 ACCESS BANK PLC AA0977972 125384 1665 OYINJOLAYEMI ST. VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.8800 22,500.00                   53,257,999.14                    1ST QUARTER PAYMENT FOR FLEXCUBE ANNUAL MAINTENANCE FEE F ACCESS
291 ACCESS BANK PLC AA0979818 125384 1665 OYINJOLAYEMI ST. VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.8800 21,875.00                   53,279,874.14                    PAYMENT FOR QUARTERLY SERVICE CHARGES (VSAT) FOR 1ST APRIL- 3ACCESS
292 AMMEK ENTERPRISES MF0620915 997153 1/3 CREEK ROAD , APAPA , LAGOS 132.8800 21,400.00                   53,301,274.14                    IMPORTATION OF PLIERS, SPANNERS, & AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY PAACCESS
293 MICKEY LADEY COMM. CO LIMITED MF0620956 213134 33, ISALE AGBEDE STREET, LAGOS 132.8800 167,140.00                 53,468,414.14                    IMPORTATION OF BICYCLE PARTS CKD (ALL NEW) ACCESS
294 PRAKASH NIGERIA LIMITED MF0410149 411053 70 FEMI AYANTUGA CRESCENT, SURULERE , LAGOS 132.8800 9,572.00                     53,477,986.14                    IMPORTATION OF BOWL SET AND ICE CREAME CUP SET ACCESS
295 WEST AFRICAN RUBBER PRODUCTS NMF0771615 89204 68 IKORODU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE IKORODU LAGOS 132.8800 38,308.74                   53,516,294.88                    IMPORTATION OF "SOLID STAR" BRAND SOLID TYRES, 218 PCS (FOR INDACCESS
296 BISHI OMOLARA ZAINAB AA1325228 A1388487 2 OBSERVER CLSE BIDDENHAM BEDFORD UK 132.8800 30,294.48                   53,546,589.36                    SCHOOL FEES FOR 6 CHILDREN AFRI
297 DANEL NIGERIA LIMITED MF0492563 RC276124 1, MORISSON CRESCENT, OFF OREGUN ROAD, OREGUN 132.8800 81,123.00                   53,627,712.36                    INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS (TAMCRYL 15) ASSURANCE
298 J. OLANREWAJU AND SON MF0492372 RC435147 47, OJO GIWA STREET, LAGOS 132.8800 1,220.00                     53,628,932.36                    LEATHER FOOTBALLS ASSURANCE
299 NIRA SOUNDS LABORATORY LIMITED MF0421248 RC353035 10, DUPE OTEGBOLA INDUSTRIAL WAY, OFF LAGOS-BA 132.8800 27,120.00                   53,656,052.36                    AUIDO CASSETTE HOUSING ASSURANCE
300 TADECO INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISES (NMF0547337 RC84536 21, KOSOKO STREET, LAGOS 132.8800 50,000.00                   53,706,052.36                    BOND PAPER SHEETS ASSURANCE
301 TADECO INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISES (NMF0547332 RC84536 21, KOSOKO STREET, LAGOS 132.8800 67,792.52                   53,773,844.88                    RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUSTRY PRINTING PAPER (EXERCISE BOOK) ASSURANCE
302 TONILLA NIGERIA LTD MF0473529 RC236757 77/79 ERIC MOORE, SURULERE LAGOS 132.8800 200,000.00                 53,973,844.88                    PRIME MOVER FOR CORN GRINDING MILLS CITIZENS
303 WESTBIZ LTD MF0731489 RC482684 11, WHARF ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.8800 289,355.26                 54,263,200.14                    EMBROIDERY MACHINE CITIZENS
304 BROLLO PIPE & PROFILE INDUSTRIES MF 0793963 RC 469311 PLOT IN/62 HARBOUR IND LAYOUT, ONITSHA, ANAMBRA 132.8800 1,483,571.27              55,746,771.41                    HOT ROLLED COILS DBL
305 CROWNSTAR INV LTD MF0828612 RC81823 13, EREKO STREET, 1ST FLOOR, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8800 74,144.51                   55,820,915.92                    WRITING PAPER DBL
306 CROWNSTAR INV LTD MF0714023 RC81823 13, EREKO STREET, 1ST FLOOR, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8800 27,493.50                   55,848,409.42                    RADIO CASSETTE RECORDERS DBL
307 INFINITY TYRES LIMITED MF-0649665 RC 44960 35,ADEOLA ODEKU STREET VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS. 132.8800 107,580.00                 55,955,989.42                    VARIOUS SIZES OF AUTOMOBILE TYRES DBL
308 TONILLA NIGERIA LIMITED MF- 0492480 RC 236757 77/79 ERIC MOORE, SURULERE, LAGOS. 132.8800 97,498.50                   56,053,487.92                    COMPACT PETROL GENERATOR AND WATER PUMP DBL
309 ULYSSES NIGERIA LIMITED MF-0603726 RC 100725 227, APAPA ROAD, IGANMU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE LAGO 132.8800 31,029.37                   56,084,517.29                    INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS - LABELS SHRINK FILM, LAMINATED CELLODBL
310 OBELAWO FARCHA FISHING INDUSTR BA050/2005210 RC3731 OFF 15 CREED ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8800 561,245.54                 56,645,762.83                    660.60 METRIC TONS OF FROZEN PELAGIC FISH ECO
311 ACE LUCAS & PARTNERS LIMITED MF0737052 RC 397682 40B IJAIYE RD OGBA IKEJA 132.8800 13,670.00                   56,659,432.83                    TINYTECH OIL MILL CRUSHING MACHINE EIB
312 DIAMOND BICYCLE IND LTD MF0743669 RC 48455 ELEGANZA PLAZA GEMINI BLOCK 1 COMMERCIAL ROA 132.8800 80,082.98                   56,739,515.81                    BICYCLE PARTS IN CKD CONDITION EIB
313 ETHYLENE PRODUCTS &LUB.LTD MF 0494040 RC83807 PLOT 2C BLOCK A OSHODI IND. LAYOUT,ISOLO 132.8800 53,350.00                   56,792,865.81                    THERMOPLASTIC BLOW MOULDING MACHINE EIB
314 JOBIKAN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0659594 177134 PLOT 41, KUDIRATABIOLA WAY, OREGUN, IKEJA, LAGO 132.8800 201,780.00                 56,994,645.81                    RAW MATERIAL- HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE/ HDPE PF-150. EQUITY
315 TEMAC DAMIAN INTERNATIONAL AGE MF0877512 OWO10055 48, ABUBO- NNEWICHI, NNEWI, ANAMBRA STATE. 132.8800 450,500.00                 57,445,145.81                    1,540 UNITS OF FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLE. EQUITY
316 EMSONS TECHNICAL SUPPLIES & SERMF0691670 RC38047 6, OJO STREET, LAGOS. 132.8800 15,050.00                   57,460,195.81                    WATER FILTER ETB
317 MAHASHIV KRIPA LIMITED MF0529922 RC346519 ANNEX, EBANI HOUSE, 149/153 BROAD STREET, LAGOS 132.8800 13,418.32                   57,473,614.13                    TEA SETS, DECORATED MUGS ETB
318 DAILY NEED IND.LTD. MF0795407 25258 24 OROGIRI STREET,LAGOS 132.8800 23,100.00                   57,496,714.13                    44 MT SORBITOL 70% - PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIAL FBN
319 TOWER ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC MF0522186 2002 9,OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA , LAGOS 132.8800 208,188.94                 57,704,903.07                    ALUMINIUM BILLETS FBN
320 AMANIK INVESTMENTS LIMITED MF 0662024 69946 7 PRINCE OLIWO STREET, MENDE, MARYLAND, LAGOS 132.8800 10,300.00                   57,715,203.07                    AGRICULTURAL HERBICIDES- NEW PARAQUAT, ATRAZINE, GLYPHOSATEFBNMB
321 CHIDI ROSE NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0689877  RC 332410 47A PALM AVENUE, MUSHIN LAGOS 132.8800 46,360.76                   57,761,563.83                    ABT 27.902 MT PRINTING PAPER IN SHEETS FIDELITY
322 CROMWELL INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0267188  RC 358839 9, ELETU-IWASHE STREET LAGOS 132.8800 149,500.00                 57,911,063.83                    325,000 PCS OF NT'L BRAND NATURAL RUBBER BLACK TUBES AND DIAMFIDELITY
323 SANAZ INVESTMENT LIMITED MF 0699201  RC 348107 11 DAN AGUNDI G.R.A SHARADA, PHASE 1 KANO 132.8800 15,484.00                   57,926,547.83                    INDUSTRIAL DRILLING RIGS SPARES FIDELITY
324 ELEME PETOCHEMICALS CO LTD MF 0943417 RC 121777 ELEME PETROCHEMICALS COMPLEX, PORT HARCOURT 132.8800 10,316.11                   57,936,863.94                    IMPORTATION OF SPARE KIT, COMBUSTIBLE SENSOR FSB
325 M.CHRISS ENT LTD MF 0613349 RC 27948 142, OJUELEGBA ROAD, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.8800 13,152.63                   57,950,016.57                    IMPORTATION OF TEXON PAPER BOARD FSB
326 COMETSTAR ELECKTRINDO LTD MF0748079 203510 D-623 ALABA INT'L MKT OJO 132.8800 55,950.00                   58,005,966.57                    CUTOUT FUSE,COPPER EARTH BAR,COPPER BAR,DISTRIBUTION BOARDGLOBAL
327 COMETSTAR ELECKTRINDO LTD MF0748108 203510 D-623 ALABA INT'L MKT OJO 132.8800 27,232.00                   58,033,198.57                    RECTANGULAR LAMPHOLDER,ROUND LAMPHOLDER,PROJECTOR,JUNCTGLOBAL
328 DARAMOLA FELICIA ADUNNI AA1100805 A2423887 103A OKE ARO STREET AKURE ONDO STATE 132.8800 2,867.10                     58,036,065.67                    SCHOOL FEES GLOBAL
329 P.O. OGBUAWA NIG. LTD. MF0802818 170886 ZONE 11, NO 1 MAIN MARKET NNEWI, ANAMBRA 132.8800 243,360.00                 58,279,425.67                    UNITS CKD COMPONENT FOR OGBUAWA SPECIAL MOTORCYCLES,OG10 GLOBAL
330 REGATTA INDUSTRIES LTD. MF0802918 290623 44, DOCEMO STREET, 3RD FLOOR, LAGOS 132.8800 97,345.00                   58,376,770.67                    CHEMICAL RAW MATERIAL :PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL HDPE FILM GRADEGLOBAL
331 REGATTA INDUSTRIES LTD. MF0802916 290623 44, DOCEMO STREET, 3RD FLOOR, LAGOS 132.8800 117,600.00                 58,494,370.67                    CHEMICAL USED FOR PAINT INDUSTRY TITANIUM DIOXIDED GLOBAL
332 EMMYSON NIGERIA LIMITED MF0786438 40767 200, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8800 51,680.00                   58,546,050.67                    ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRY (ALCOTEX 1618) GUARANTY
333 EMMYSON NIGERIA LIMITED MF0786596 40767 200, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8800 67,200.00                   58,613,250.67                    ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRY (EPOXY RESIN) GUARANTY
334 EMMYSON NIGERIA LIMITED MF0937253 40767 200, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8800 148,800.00                 58,762,050.67                    ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUSTRY (BERMOCOLL CST 423) GUARANTY
335 EMMYSON NIGERIA LIMITED  MF0786591 40767 200, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8800 76,300.00                   58,838,350.67                    ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUSTRY (INDIAN THREN BRODEAUXGUARANTY
336 SANDLE FARMS (NIG) LTD  MF0690852 133006 13, SERE CLOSE, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8800 29,449.52                   58,867,800.19                    CKD COMPONENTS TO ASSEMBLE BICYCLE GUARANTY
337 EUNACO REFRACTORIES LTD MF 0594294 RC 362978 2/4 UNITY CLOSE, OFF LAPIDO STREET, MUSHIN, LAGOS 132.8800 33,350.00                   58,901,150.19                    REFACTORY CASTABLES GUARDIAN
338 CHELLARAMS PLC MF0743697 RC 639 2, GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8800 84,480.00                   58,985,630.19                    POLYMERIC POLYOL (CHEMICALS) INDO
339 THERAPEUTIC LAB NIG LIMITED MF0640637 RC 24732 372 IKORODU ROAD MARYLAND LAGOS 132.8800 24,573.34                   59,010,203.53                    AUTOMATIC LIQUID FILLING MACHINE (PHARM MACHINERY) INDO
340 S AND Q VENTURES MF0620917 899581 212A MURI OKUNOLA STREET VICTORIA ISLAND , LAGO 132.8800 24,320.00                   59,034,523.53                    60,000KGS AUTO HEAD LAMP LIGHT GLASS INTERCON.
341 WEST AFRICAN RUBBER MF0942579 89204 PLOT 68 IKORODU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE 132.8800 298,080.00                 59,332,603.53                    LOW DENSITY POLYTHYLENE (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS) INTERCON.
342 ASCON OIL COMPANY LIMITED MF0573511 RC67305 39A, BISHOP ABOYADE COLE STREET, V/ISLAND LAGOS 132.8800 122,334.03                 59,454,937.56                    GODIVA SKID-MOUNTED FIRE PUMP LEAD
343 LEADBANK PLC AA0996197 RC126564 1, OLADELE OLASHORE STREET V/ISLAND LAGOS 132.8800 15,820.59                   59,470,758.15                    REUTERS INFORMATION & DEALING SYSTEMS FEES LEAD
344 RIVIGO J.V NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0534137 615804 5,AYAMINIMA LANE, G R A PHASE 2, PORT HARCOURT 132.8800 121,613.95                 59,592,372.10                    SPARE PARTS FOR CAT TRACTORS MBC



345 RIVIGO J.V NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0534139 615804 5,AYAMINIMA LANE, G R A PHASE 2, PORT HARCOURT 132.8800 108,071.67                 59,700,443.77                    HYDRAULIC JACKS AND PUMPS MBC
346 RIVIGO J.V NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0534138 615804 5,AYAMINIMA LANE, G R A PHASE 2, PORT HARCOURT 132.8800 307,634.41                 60,008,078.18                    STEEL STRANDS FOR PRESTRESSED CONCRETE MBC
347 RIVIGO J.V NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0534135 615804 5,AYAMINIMA LANE, G R A PHASE 2, PORT HARCOURT 132.8800 123,716.85                 60,131,795.03                    SPARE PARTS FOR FIAT HITACHI TRACTORS MBC
348 RIVIGO J.V NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0534140 615804 5,AYAMINIMA LANE, G R A PHASE 2, PORT HARCOURT 132.8800 76,194.91                   60,207,989.94                    STRIP SEAL & EDGE PROFILE FOR CONSTRUCTION MBC
349 FRIGOGLASS INDUSTRIES (NIG) LTD MF0744134 270208 IDDO HOUSE, IDDO LAGOS 132.8800 247,257.23                 60,455,247.17                    COMPONENTS FOR COOLERS N.I.B
350 A-Z PETROLEUM PRODUCTS LTD MF 0472288 RC 261024 INTERCONTINENTAL PLAZA, 2ND FLOOR, PLOT 999C DA 132.8800 350,000.00                 60,805,247.17                    IMPORTATION OF AGO AS PER NNPC SPECS 10,000 M/TONS NAL
351 IBRAHIM MUAZZAM UMAR AA 1204053 A0798580 PLOT 90 KARAYE CLOSE, GARKI, ABUJA, FCT 132.8800 6,764.45                     60,812,011.62                    PAYMENT OF THIRD TERM SCHOOL FEES TO UNIVERSITY OF MANCHESTNAL
352 JAYKAY CARPET INDUSTRIES LIMITEDMF 0756557 RC 202814 NO. 38/39 SHARADA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, PHASE 2, KAN 132.8800 101,020.00                 60,913,031.62                    IMPORTATION OF HOMOPOLYMER PP H7600 RAW MATERIAL FOR YARN /NAL
353 First Aluminium Nigeria Plc MF0575148 RC2288 2, Akilo Street, Ogba, Ikeja, Lagos 132.8800 237,500.00                 61,150,531.62                    Aluminum Remelt T. Bars NAMBL
354 ANIMAL CARE SERVICES KON. NIG. LTMF0683674 37460 8, ADAMO KABIAWU STREET, ORILE AGEGE LAGOS 132.8800 90,405.86                   61,240,937.48                    RAW MATERIALS FOR TOOTHPASTE NBM
355 KOMAJ  NIGERIA LIMITED MF0541282 218286 2, ISIJOLA STREET ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8800 114,131.00                 61,355,068.48                    POLYOL DALTOFOAM, ISOCYANATE SUPRASEC NBM
356 OJUTALAYO IBIDAPO DORCAS AA1367932 A1152347 59, TRANS AMADI LAYOUT PORTHARCOURT 132.8800 2,000.00                     61,357,068.48                    PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE NBM
357 BENLOCK NIG LTD MF0630378 188653 143, BADAGRY EXPRESSWAY PAUO BUSSTOP LAOGS 132.8800 187,035.20                 61,544,103.68                    3600 PCS OF GASOLINE GENERATORS TIGER BRAND PLATINUM
358 CHRIS EJIK GROUP OF COMPANIES MF0252148 103810 4, OYEWO CLOSE OFF OREGUN ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 132.8800 35,000.00                   61,579,103.68                    16952 UNITS OF 25X4'S TABLETS OF PARACETAMOL BP 500MG+CHLORP PLATINUM
359 EQUATOR MEDICS INTERNATIONAL LTAA1002902 AA1002902 13, OLOWU STREET IKEJA LAGOS 132.8800 28,500.00                   61,607,603.68                    MEDICAL TREATMENT PLATINUM
360 KINGSMAT AGRO ALLIED CO LTD MF0945604 5874865 30B, BABS ANIMASHUN ROAD SURULERE 132.8800 9,911.20                     61,617,514.88                    126 CARTONS OF U-SHAPED WHITE STRAW 4.5MMX165MM PLATINUM
361 ICON GLOBAL CONCEPTS MF0799455 RC600726 SUITE 104,EDO HOUSE,BISHOP OLUWOLE STREET,V/I,LA 132.8800 30,020.00                   61,647,534.88                    BLANK AUDIO/VIDEO TAPES PRUDENT
362 KIRANIL NIG LTD MF0640748 RC227521 1225C,BISHOP OLUWOLE STREET,V/I,LAGOS 132.8800 48,720.00                   61,696,254.88                    HYDROCARBON FREE V.O.T BINOLA TWILLS JUTE BAGS PRUDENT
363 PUNJABI MEENA AA1005963 637667 6,OLUTUNDA STREET,ILUPEJU,LAGOS 132.8800 2,000.00                     61,698,254.88                    PTA PRUDENT
364 ROYAL MEDICAL PRODUCTS MF0799936 RC194950 33,OGUNTONA CRESCENT,GBAGADA PHASE 1,LAGOS 132.8800 6,520.00                     61,704,774.88                    MEDICAL EQUIPMENT (UNIVERSAL OPERATING TABLE) PRUDENT
365 VIRGO INVESTMENT LTD MF0656781 RC255259 SUITE 123,EDO HOUSE,BISHOP OLUWOLE STREET,V/I,LA 132.8800 115,764.50                 61,820,539.38                    ARTIFICIAL RESINS PRUDENT
366 AGRO ALLIED DEV. ENT. LTD MF 0607341 94859 12B AKIN OLUGBADE ST.,V/I,LAGOS 132.8800 275,000.00                 62,095,539.38                    FROZEN FISH - ASSORTED REGENT 
367 CHELLARAMS PLC MF0760523 RC639 NO.2 GORIOLA STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.8800 163,300.00                 62,258,839.38                    ARTIFICIAL RESIN FOR HIGH AND LOW DENSITY POLYTHYLENE FILM GRATRUST
368 CHELLARAMS PLC MF0798417 639 N0 2 GORIOLA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS. 132.8800 339,341.25                 62,598,180.63                    CKD COMPONENTS FOR LX125/2 LONCIN MOTORCYCLE. UBA
369 JAMES WALLACE AND COMPANY LIMIMF0604043 192150 7 ABIMBOLA STREET,ISOLO,LAGOS. 132.8800 79,500.00                   62,677,680.63                    SODIUM TRIPOLYSPHATE 100MTS UBA
370 SATURN FROZEN FOODS LIMITED MF0362583 462310 71 A, ORDINANCE ROAD, TRANSAMADI INDUSTRIAL LAY 132.8800 280,000.00                 62,957,680.63                    FROZEN FISH UBA
371 ULYSSES NIGERIA LIMITED MF0603721 100725 227 APAPA ROAD,IGANMU,LAGOS. 132.8800 34,833.26                   62,992,513.89                    ULTRAMARINE BLUE, RAW MATERIAL FOR WASHING CLOTHES. UBA
372 ULYSSES NIGERIA LIMITED MF0603749 100725 227 APAPA ROAD,IGANMU,LAGOS. 132.8800 32,760.00                   63,025,273.89                    NAPHTHALENE CRYSTALS UBA
373 AFRICANA FIRST PUB.LTD. M 0334510 10998 NO 1 AFRICANA FIRST DRIVE ONITSHA ANAMBRA 132.8800 1,186,825.00              64,212,098.89                    200000 INTENSIVE ENGLISH FOR JUNIOR SECONDAY SCHOOL,200000 INTUBN
374 CFAO TECH.NIG LTD MF0831386 455928 1 AERODROME ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8800 43,137.25                   64,255,236.14                    PASSENGER LIFT UBN
375 COMET STAR ELEKT.LTD MF0480854 203510 D-623 ALABA INT'L MARKET OJO LAGOS 132.8800 8,400.00                     64,263,636.14                    20MM GALVANIZED PIPE COUPLING MALE BUSH ,SWITCHES UBN
376 INNOSON NIGERIA LTD MF 0500661 96761 NO 20 NEW MARKET ROAD NNEWI ANAMBRA 132.8800 686,400.00                 64,950,036.14                    JIANSHE MOTORCYCLES IN CKD MODEL CY80 UBN
377 KITCHEN VEGETABLE OIL LTD MF0724698 291029 152 ABA OWERRI ROAD ABA 132.8800 27,580.00                   64,977,616.14                    FLOOR TILES UBN
378 PRESY & ADENSON LITHO.COM.LTD. MF0664707 32589 9, MODUPE STREET IJAYE OGBA AGEGE LAGOS 132.8800 225,882.35                 65,203,498.49                    192 TONNES WHITELINED CHIPBOARD ,LONG GRAINS PALLETS .64 TONSUBN
379 UNIQUE PHARM.LTD MF0666724 7568 11 FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI MUSHIN LAGOS 132.8800 106,920.00                 65,310,418.49                    74.25MT LOW-LDPE 300E-PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIALS UBN
380 MAGCHEM NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0707888 462888 PLOT 9,KOLEX AVENUE,AJAO ESTATE ISOLO,LAGOS 132.8800 48,401.90                   65,358,820.39                    35 MTONS OF LLDPE UF414 WEMA
381 MIDWAY VENTURES LIMITED MF 0707480 78434 31/32 ASA AFARIOGUN STREET,AJAO ESTATE,LAGOS. 132.8800 46,658.00                   65,405,478.39                    34 MTONS OF PP RAFFIA H730F,ARTIFICIAL RESIN WEMA
382 MIDWAY VENTURES LIMITED MF 0698111 78434 31/32 ASA AFARIOGUN STREET,AJAO ESTATE,LAGOS. 132.8800 72,789.37                   65,478,267.76                    53.10 MTONS OF HD FILM PF 150-ARTIFICIAL RESIN WEMA
383 MIDWAY VENTURES LIMITED MF 0698124 78434 31/32 ASA AFARIOGUN STREET,AJAO ESTATE,LAGOS. 132.8800 102,394.92                 65,580,662.68                    HDPE EXXONMOBIL HMA 016 INJECTION PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL WEMA
384 GOLDEN TRIUMPH NIG. LTD MF0751363 488934 47/57 MARTINS STREET 10TH FLOOR GREAT NIG. HOUS 132.8800 85,360.00                   65,666,022.68                    CANDLES ZENITH
385 JAMES WALLACE & CO LTD MF0776052 192150 7 ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO IND ESTATE ISOLO LAGOS 132.8800 45,000.00                   65,711,022.68                    RAW MATERIAL- 45MT OF CALCUIM HYPOCHLORITE GRANULAR ZENITH
386 JAMES WALLACE & CO LTD MF0641001 192150 7 ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO IND ESTATE ISOLO LAGOS 132.8800 60,000.00                   65,771,022.68                    300MT OF ALKALINE SODIUM SILICATE - INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL ZENITH
387 JAMES WALLACE & CO LTD MF0641002 192150 7 ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO IND ESTATE ISOLO LAGOS 132.8800 80,000.00                   65,851,022.68                    400MT OF SODIUM SULPHATE - PRODUCTION MATERIAL ZENITH
388 JETOS MANUFACTURING CO. LTD MF0749794 473901 8, ITAPEJU STREET APAPA LAGOS 132.8800 35,457.00                   65,886,479.68                    VARIOUS ELECTRIC FAN PARTS -CHOKES & BALLETS ZENITH
389 JONCOD AGRO& IND EQUIP.MANUFACMF0920516 474516 7 OLAJUMOKE OBASI CLOSE SURULERE LAGOS 132.8800 83,528.00                   65,970,007.68                    PRIME MOVER WITH CORN GRINDING MILL - AGRICULTURAL MACHINERYZENITH
390 JONCOD NIG. LTD. MF 0940180 51000 22, OJUELEGBA ROAD SURULERE, LAGOS 132.8800 43,648.00                   66,013,655.68                    AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY SPARES- ALTERNATORS FOR GRINDING MI ZENITH
391 JUHEL NIG. LTD MF0696460 104648 1A CROWTHER CRESCENT APAPA LAGOS 132.8800 25,000.00                   66,038,655.68                    PARACETAMOL BP - PHARMACEUTICALS ZENITH
392 KEMFRED INDUSTRIAL LIMITED . MF0880799 270078 52 OBUN EKO STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8800 15,000.00                   66,053,655.68                    RAW MATERIAL- P.V.C. GLOBE TAPE ZENITH
393 KEWALRAM NIGERIA LIMITED . MF0846310 1433 8A KARIMU KOTUN ST.  VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.8800 135,912.00                 66,189,567.68                    MOTOR VEHICLE SPARES- NGK SPARK PLUGS ZENITH
394 SUNSIM INDUSTRIAL CO LTD MF0641962 103090 61 IGA IDUNGARAN ST IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8800 33,072.00                   66,222,639.68                    BABY STROLLERS ZENITH
395 TYREPLUS INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0691290 455530 35 ADEOLA ODEKU STREET VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS. 132.8800 11,058.00                   66,233,697.68                    INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY- WEIGHTING MACHINE ZENITH
396 BROAD BANK OF NIG LTD AA0990745 94176 PLOT 1668B OYIN JOLAYEMI STREET V/I LAGOS STATE 132.8700 2,500.00                     66,236,197.68                    BUSINESS TRAVELLING ALLOWANCE BROAD 
397 ONYEAGORO MEG C AA0990798 A2560334 PLOT 1668B OYIN JOLAYEMI STREET V/I LAGOS STATE 132.8700 1,900.00                     66,238,097.68                    PERSONAL TRAVELLING ALLOWANCE BROAD 
398 MEDITARION NIGERIA LIMITED MF0758748 RC87736 52A KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8700 270,727.56                 66,508,825.24                    MRF TYRES CHARTERED  
399 PIONEER METAL PRODUCTS COMPANMF0623248 RC2840 138, OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8700 17,788.08                   66,526,613.32                    SPARE PARTS FOR CROME AND FAN BLADE FOR AIR BLOWER CHARTERED  
400 WAHUM PACKAGING LIMITED MF0757513 RC14694 3, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8700 252,489.40                 66,779,102.72                    500MT TONS OF FLUTTING PAPER CHARTERED  
401 NIGERCHIN ELECTRICAL DEV. COY. LTMF0623230 6900 PLOT 1 AYODELE RD IKEJA IND ESTATE LAGOS 132.8700 204,996.00                 66,984,098.72                    ELECTROLYTIC COPPER WIRE 52.80MT AFRI
402 WAHUM PACKAGING LIMITED MF0603075 14694 3 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.8700 58,763.70                   67,042,862.42                    FLUITING PAPER-INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL AFRI
403 WEST COAST PAPER COMPANY LIMIT MF0547765 RC502555 C23 ADENIRAN OGUNSANYA SHOPPING COMPLEX SUR 132.8700 6,500.00                     67,049,362.42                    UNCOATED PRINTING PAPER ASSURANCE
404 GRAND PRODUCTS CO. LTD MF0409355 RC93896 28 WHARF ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS. 132.8700 32,532.63                   67,081,895.05                    MAYONNAISE,SAUCE AND RAISINS BOND
405 PRAMANSONS GLOBAL COMPANY LTDMF0631973 RC600540 34 IDUMAGBO AVENUE, 2ND FLOOR, IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8700 92,182.11                   67,174,077.16                    LANTERN CITIZENS
406 TAANA LTD MF0311842 RC294223 34, IDUMAGBO AVENUE 2ND FLOOR, LAGOS 132.8700 52,913.61                   67,226,990.77                    BLACK PAD LOCKS CITIZENS
407 EVANS MEDICAL PLC MF0674724 RC1161 KM 32 LAGOS -BADAGRY EXPRESSWAY AGBARA IND E 132.8700 71,300.00                   67,298,290.77                    RAW MATERIALS (CHLORPHENIRAMINEMALEATE BP) DBL
408 GENEITH GLOBAL LTD LTD MF 0717683 RC 372901 65, OLD OJO ROAD, AMUWO KUJE, MAZA-MAZA, LAGOS 132.8700 57,077.00                   67,355,367.77                    GEVICAM CAPSULES (PIROXICAM CAPSULES U.S.P. 20mg), NORMAQUINEDBL
409 LMDA  NIGERIA LTD MF0492409 RC33927 45, OJO GIWA STREET, 2ND FLOOR, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8700 40,441.79                   67,395,809.56                    MULTI THREAD OVERLOCK SEWING MACHINES DBL
410 NEWTECH MASTERBATCH COMPANY MF 0927551 RC 460309 30,CHALLAWA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, KANO, KANO STAT 132.8700 33,640.00                   67,429,449.56                    INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS - 8MT PIGMENT (5MT LIONOL RED CB, 2MT DBL
411 ODILI VENTURES LTD MF 0793917 RC 150971 7, PREMIER BREWERIES SUITES, UGA STREET, ONITSHA 132.8700 81,608.05                   67,511,057.61                    GAS LINE PIPE (COATED) THREADED WITH COUPLINGS DBL
412 BALLY PLASTICS & FOOTWEAR IND. NMF0752844 RC47962 TUNDUN MURTALA DAKATA IND. ESTATE, BOMPAI, KAN 132.8700 71,100.00                   67,582,157.61                    30 MT UNICELL - D400 ECO
413 EPESOK PAPER MILL MF0269429 85545 PLOT Y,MOBOLAJI JOHNSON AVENUE,ALAUSA,IKEJA , 132.8700 37,228.41                   67,619,386.02                    PRESSFELT AND WIRE - SPARE PARTS FOR PAPER MAKING MACHINERYFBN
414 HPZ LIMITED MF0678551 395262 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU , LAGOS 132.8700 29,211.42                   67,648,597.44                    COLOUR TELEVISION MODEL HT-2999 FBN
415 NIGERIAN BREWRIES PLC MF0706485 613 1,ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD,IGANMU,LAGOS 132.8700 9,397.70                     67,657,995.14                    AAGUS WELLMASTER 200 FLEXIBLE RAISING MACHINE FOR BREWRY INDFBN
416 NIGERIAN BREWRIES PLC MF0706489 613 1,ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD,IGANMU,LAGOS 132.8700 210,425.80                 67,868,420.94                    ETICOL GLUE 92 - RAW MATERIAL FOR BREWING INDUSTRY FBN
417 SUNFLAG NIGERIA LIMITED MF0740921 2651 37/39 IGANMU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE IGANMU LAGOS 132.8700 153,500.00                 68,021,920.94                    100,000 KGS POLYETHYLENE TEREPHTHALATE CHIPS SEMI DULL A GRA FBN
418 AFRICANA FIRST PUBLISHERS LTD MF 0234920 RC 10998 1, AFRICANA DRIVE, ONITSHA, ANAMBRA STATE 132.8700 780,430.00                 68,802,350.94                    IMPORTATION OF 290,000 HARD COPIES PRINTED EDUCATIONAL BOOKSFSB
419 JIBUNOH NEWTON CHUKA AA 09395450 A 2314638 2/4 POINT ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8700 2,000.00                     68,804,350.94                    PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FSB
420 HONLADE VENTURES LIMITED MF0689518 281486 1, OLORUNSOLA STREET, OFF MOLIPA EXPRESS WAY, 132.8700 20,864.24                   68,825,215.18                    999 PRIME QUALITY FISH MEAL, ANTIOXYDANT TREATED GUARANTY
421 NIGERIAN BAG MANUFACTURING COM MF0770186 3584 45, ERIC MOORE ROAD, IGANMU, LAGOS 132.8700 328,950.00                 69,154,165.18                    495 MT OF POLYPROPYLENE IN GRANULAR FORM TYPE PSV 200 GUARANTY
422 PATERSON ZOCHONIS INDUSTRIES PLMF0762427 693 45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8700 777,420.00                 69,931,585.18                    RAW MATERIALS FOR SOAP AND DETERGENT GUARANTY
423 PATERSON ZOCHONIS INDUSTRIES PL MF0762398 693 45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8700 36,556.40                   69,968,141.58                    DESIGN, SUPPLY AND TESTING OF EQUIPMENT TO PROVIDE ADDITIONALGUARANTY
424 PROMASIDOR NIG. LIMITED  MF0675728 203123 23, WHARF ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8700 64,355.90                   70,032,497.48                    TEA FILTER PAPER GUARANTY
425 VISTA INT'L LTD  MF0770833 208914 PLOT 44, BLOCK I, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, OFF ERIC 132.8700 147,813.62                 70,180,311.10                    EXERCISE BOOKS INDUSTRY : UNCOATED WOODFREE PAPER IN SHEETSGUARANTY
426 VISTA INT'L LTD  MF0742212 208914 PLOT 44, BLOCK I, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, OFF ERIC 132.8700 61,600.65                   70,241,911.75                    RAW MATERIAL FOR PAPER & PRINTING INDUSTRY : 1/S COATED PAPERGUARANTY
427 VEEVEE PAPER PRODUCTS LTD MF0727688 RC 462986 35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8700 159,631.91                 70,401,543.66                    UNCOATED PAPER IN REELS HABIB
428 INVESTMENT BANKING & TRUST CO. LAA0846931 125097 WALTER CARRINGTON CRESCENT, VICTORIA ISLAND, L 132.8700 10,530.00                   70,412,073.66                    PAYMENT OF TRAINING FEES IN FAVOUR OF CITI CORPORATION NORTH IBTC
429 NIGERIAN EAGLE FLOUR MILLS LIMITEMF0654521 30737 TOLL POINT IBADAN/LAGOS EXPRESSWAY, IBADAN 132.8700 932,400.00                 71,344,473.66                    4,000 METRIC TONS WHEAT, AMSONIA, NO. 3 BETTER CWRS WHEAT IN B IBTC
430 PIONEER METAL PRODUCTS COMPANMF0758698 2840 138 OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8700 961,507.80                 72,305,981.46                    1,000 METRIC TONNES COLD ROLLED STEEL COILS 0.150MM X 750MM X CIBTC
431 GRAND PRODUCT LIMITED MF0409358 93896 28 WHARF ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8700 117,746.00                 72,423,727.46                    2498 UNITS OF UPS HIGH FREQUENCY (SMART LINE 500VA,700VA & 1000VINTERCON.
432 ROBINSON VENTURES LIMITED MF0785439 113640 39 LADIPO STREET MUSHINE LAGOS 132.8700 25,756.00                   72,449,483.46                    18.8MT OF SULPHONIC ACID INTERCON.
433 FOURTH DIMENSION TECH.LTD MF 0635633 RC 33617 FIRST FOUNDATION PLACE,36 OPEBI ROAD IKEJA 132.8700 59,368.64                   72,508,852.10                    MEDICAL EQUIPMENT FOR X-RAY PURPOSES(NEW) MAGNUM



434 HIGH PERFORMANCE DISTRIBUTION NMF 0752059 373752 PLOT 1682,SANUSI FAFUNWA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAN 132.8700 22,818.24                   72,531,670.34                    HEWLETT PACKARD COMPUTERS MBC
435 HIGH PERFORMANCE DISTRIBUTION NMF 0752061 373752 PLOT 1682,SANUSI FAFUNWA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAN 132.8700 82,423.40                   72,614,093.74                    HEWLETT PACKARD MONITORS AND KEYBOARDS MBC
436 NUTRIFOODS LIMITED MF 0752571 213712 PLOT 999C, DANMOLE STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO 132.8700 745,200.00                 73,359,293.74                    ARTIFICIAL POLYETHYLENE GRADE MBC
437 OLANIWUN AJAYI & COMPANY AA 1294937 236949 4TH FLOOR, UBA HOUSE,MARINA , LAGOS 132.8700 6,440.02                     73,365,733.76                    PAYMENT OF CONFERENCE FEES MBC
438 DONASULU BROTHERS (NIG) LTD. MF0291118 78945 59, EFFURUN/WARRI ROAD, OPP. EDEWOR SHOPPING C 132.8700 73,100.00                   73,438,833.76                    G.I. STEEL PIPES (FOR OIL AND GAS) N.I.B
439 DONASULU BROTHERS (NIG) LTD. MF0194958 78945 59, EFFURUN/WARRI ROAD, OPP. EDEWOR SHOPPING C 132.8700 114,493.37                 73,553,327.13                    UNEQUAL + UNEQUAL ANGLES 12M N.I.B
440 PILLARS MULLERO (NIG) LTD. MF0462387 68927 PLOT2, ISOLO EXPRESSWAY, ISOLO, LAGOS, NIGERIA. 132.8700 219,484.64                 73,772,811.77                    MACHINERY (DIESEL ENGINES) N.I.B
441 jNEW CIRCULATED ENTERPRISE LTD MF0579536 RC389034 NO.6, NWOSU ST, NDIAKWU-ANOZIE URUAGU, NNEWI 132.8700 200,000.00                 73,972,811.77                    ASSORTED FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES OCEANIC
442 GEZHIL LTD AA0089450 RC 353725 33 ADEMOLA STREET, SOUTHWEST, IKOYI 132.8700 20,000.00                   73,992,811.77                    PART PAYMENT FOR APPLICATION & TECHNICAL CONSULTING,PROJECTPACIFIC 
443 KENVEE NIG LTD MF0567217 RC28020 34, IDUMAGBO AVENUE,IDUMOTA,LAGOS 132.8700 20,892.31                   74,013,704.08                    CHARCOAL IRON PRUDENT
444 MILAN NIG LTD MF0182778 RC43724 52A KOFO ABAYOMI STREET,V/I,LAGOS 132.8700 500,000.00                 74,513,704.08                    THAILAND RICE PRUDENT
445 DEPOLON NIGERIA LIMITED MF0387541 RC440610 37, APATA STREETT, SHOMOLU, LAGOS 132.8700 55,758.18                   74,569,462.26                    PAYMENT FOR VARIOUS STAINLESS STEEL UTENSILS STB
446 DEPOLON NIGERIA LIMITED MF0387515 RC440610 37, APATA STREETT, SHOMOLU, LAGOS 132.8700 89,036.06                   74,658,498.32                    PAYMENT FOR PLAIN PAPER AND SHEETS STB
447 Bolaji Ventures MF0844868 69233 10 AMU STREET IKEJA LAGOS 132.8700 63,827.50                   74,722,325.82                    PAYMENT FOR 5000 PCS OF REDWOOD & 3850PCS WHITE WOOD STD. CHART.
448 PATERSON ZONCHONIS MF 0777552 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU 132.8700 54,553.52                   74,776,879.34                    IMPORTATION OF 24 PACKAGES CONTG 61 ROLLS OF SOAP WRAPPERS STD. CHART.
449 LAWAL COMRADE NIGERIA LTD MF 0826141 RC191764 179,2A,IRON MARKET,OFF BADAGRY EXPRESSWAY,OR 132.8700 60,769.00                   74,837,648.34                    STAINLESS STEEL SHEETS TRADE
450 HEMAN ENTERPRISES MF0661233 LAZ088311 13 AJOKE SALAKO STREET,IFAKO,BARIGA.LAGOS 132.8700 71,096.00                   74,908,744.34                    AGRICULTURAL PRIME MOVERS FOR RICE HULLERS TRUST
451 FINLAB NIGERIA LIMITED MF0675403 69627 1 SYLVIA CRESCENT ANTHONY VILLAGE,LAGOS. 132.8700 54,822.50                   74,963,566.84                    VARIOUS SPECIFICATIONS OF 1300 R20 LABOLAM;1300 R 20 KN(LABORAUBA
452 GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER PLC MF0757309 245598 KM 16 IKORODU ROAD,OJOTA,LAGOS. 132.8700 100,400.00                 75,063,966.84                    48,000 UNITS OF AMPICLOX SUSPENSION UBA
453 MAGI TRADING COMPANY LIMITED MF0676879 317834 45 MURTALA MOHAMMED AIRPORT ROAD,LAGOS. 132.8700 50,000.00                   75,113,966.84                    STARKIST CANNED FLAKE TUNA FISH IN VEGETABLE OIL. UBA
454 NIGERCHIN ELECTRICAL DEVELOPME MF0675578 6900 PLOT 1 AYODELE DIYAN ROAD,IKEJA,LAGOS. 132.8700 26,775.00                   75,140,741.84                    21.00MT PVC COMPOUND ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIAL FOR CABLE MANU UBA
455 PZ INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIMITED MF0762382 693 45/47 TOWNPALNNING WAY, ILUPEJU,LAGOS. 132.8700 85,512.99                   75,226,254.83                    PRINTED FILM FOR BAGS ETC-INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL FOR THE MA UBA
456 FLOUR MILLS OF NIG PLC MF0740689 2343 2 OLD DOCK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8700 3,192,750.00              78,419,004.83                    15000 M/TONS OF US NO2 HRW WHEAT UBN
457 HAFFAR IND.COM.LTD MF0469882 6432 359-361 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD MUSHIN LAGOS 132.8700 33,500.00                   78,452,504.83                    10000PCS OF SINGLE SIDE LAMINATED PLASTIC SHEETS UBN
458 INT'L BEER & BEV IND.NIG LTD MF0724013 24211 1 KUDENDA IND.EST.KADUNA SOUTH KADUNA 132.8700 679,738.56                 79,132,243.39                    BEER FILTRATION UNIT UBN
459 TOWER GALV.PROD.NIG LTD MF 0395935 15032 PLOT 9C IND.IND.AREA KADUNA 132.8700 460,757.50                 79,593,000.89                    579300MT HOT ROLLED STEEL COIL UBN
460 NEWSSTAND AGENCIES LIMITED MF 0646108 122373 6A IYA OLOYE CRESCENT IDI ROKO MARYLAND LAGOS 132.8700 8,900.00                     79,601,900.89                    7000  UNITS OF TIME MAGAZINE WEMA
461 WEMA BANK PLC AA 1012790 575 54,MARINA STREET,LAGOS 132.8700 454,148.79                 80,056,049.68                    SEPT-DEC 2004 MAINTENANCE AND SPACE SEGMENT FEES WEMA
462 ALF-WILLIAMS IND. LTD MF0942029 159616 118/120 BROAD STREET, MARINA, LAGOS. 132.8700 209,760.00                 80,265,809.68                    BRAND NEW MOTORCYCLE COMPONENTS & SPARE PARTS IN CKD CONDZENITH
463 BHOJSONS & CO. PLC MF0489613 1053 29C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.8700 412,965.00                 80,678,774.68                    MOTOR CYCLE PARTS IN CKD FORM ZENITH
464 DUKESON LIMITED MF0944738 95291 PLOT 632, U-CLOSE, 1ST AVENUE, FESTAC TOWN LAGO 132.8700 53,639.20                   80,732,413.88                    NEW CERAMIC FLOOR TILES - TERAZZO BEIGE, TERAZZO VERDE, TEUTAZENITH
465 DYECHEM NIGERIA LIMITED MF0792044 121306 5, ADE-OJO STREET, WEMABOD EST. OFF ADENIYI JON 132.8700 7,830.00                     80,740,243.88                    RAW MATERIAL- BRONZE POWDER ZENITH
466 EAUXWELL NIGERIA LIMITED MF0174186 97943 PLOT 1,2 ,3  JOEL OGUNAIKE STREET, IKEJA  GRA LAGO 132.8700 370,390.40                 81,110,634.28                    HYDRAULIC DRILLING MACHINERY- INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY ZENITH
467 EXPLO-TECH NIG. LTD. MF0158393 167976   21A IKPOKPAN AVENUE,G.R.A,BENIN CITY,EDO STATE 132.8700 31,200.00                   81,141,834.28                    COMMERCIAL EXPLOSIVES ZENITH
468 EXPLO-TECH NIG. LTD. MF0158382 167976   21A IKPOKPAN AVENUE,G.R.A,BENIN CITY,EDO STATE 132.8700 40,838.00                   81,182,672.28                    RAW MATERIAL -AMMONIUM NITRATE POROUS PRILLED ZENITH
469 EXPLO-TECH NIG. LTD. MF0158391 167976   21A IKPOKPAN AVENUE,G.R.A,BENIN CITY,EDO STATE 132.8700 66,165.00                   81,248,837.28                    COMMERCIAL EXPLOSIVE FOR QUARRYING ZENITH
470 G. MOER & SONS LTD. MF0944001 166397 47, IGA-IDUGANRAN STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8700 13,054.80                   81,261,892.08                    ELECTRIC KETTLE & FAN PARTS ZENITH
471 HOMAN INDUSTRIES LTD. MF0942333 37092 PLOT 15 & 16, BLOCK 13 IND.ESTATE OTA OGUN STATE 132.8700 403,099.00                 81,664,991.08                    HOT ROLLED STEEL COILS ZENITH
472 HOMUS IND. LTD MF0942334 216731 PLOT 15&16, BLK XIII IND. EST. OTA OGUN STATE 132.8700 121,018.75                 81,786,009.83                    RAW MATERIAL- LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE RESIN ZENITH
473 IMEX AGRO INT'L MF 0508744 993774 PLOT 2, BLOCK D APAPA, OSHODI  EXP. ROAD ISOLO, L 132.8700 85,943.00                   81,871,952.83                    AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY- GRINDING MILLS WITH PRIME MOVERS. ZENITH
474 INTER - SWASTIK NIG. LTD MF0750518 375429 3RD FLOOR 39/41, DOCEMO ST IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8700 141.17                        81,872,094.00                    PRIME MOVER- AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY (SHORTFALL) ZENITH
475 INTER - SWASTIK NIG. LTD MF 0641456 375429 3RD FLOOR 39/41, DOCEMO ST IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8700 38,068.00                   81,910,162.00                    AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY SPARES-PISTON RING,CRANKSHAFT ZENITH
476 KRISBOSE NIG LTD MF 0940954 52063 EBANI HOUSE (GROUND FLOOR) 149/153 BROAD STREE 132.8700 357,840.00                 82,268,002.00                    SKIMMED MILK POWDER ZENITH
477 NEMAH NIGERIA LTD MF0764889 483500 33, CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8700 16,544.20                   82,284,546.20                    TUBES FOR MOTOR VEHICLES ZENITH
478 NEMAH NIGERIA LTD MF0764934 483500 33, CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8700 27,420.00                   82,311,966.20                    TYRES  ZENITH
479 NUTRICIMA LIMITED MF 0762364 495141 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8700 119,837.76                 82,431,803.96                    MILK POWDER ZENITH
480 NUTRICIMA LIMITED MF 0762363 495141 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8700 493,413.12                 82,925,217.08                    NUNU FAT FILLED MILK POWDER ZENITH
481 PROMASIDOR NIG. LTD MF 0802390 203123 23, WHARF ROAD APAPA, LAGOS. 132.8700 804,777.00                 83,729,994.08                    BULK MILK POWDER ZENITH
482 PZ  INDUSTRIES LIMITED . MF 0762496 693 45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU IND.ESTATE,ILUP 132.8700 44,850.44                   83,774,844.52                    ASSORTMENT OF ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL AND PNEUMATIC SPAR ZENITH
483 VIRAMSUN NIGERIA LIMITED . MF 0642428 25980  PLOT NO, 4C, BLOCK H ISOLO IND SCHEME,ILASAMAJA 132.8700 25,638.23                   83,800,482.75                    VIKRANT TYRES ZENITH
484 VIRAMSUN NIGERIA LIMITED . MF 0749258 25980 PLOT NO, 4C, BLOCK H ISOLO IND SCHEME,ILASAMAJA 132.8700 170,899.39                 83,971,382.14                    GRANDTOUR TYRES ZENITH
485 WATERCREST INV. LTD MF0765798 409380 5 ADEPELE STR.,  OFF MEDICAL ROAD, IKEJA LAGOS 132.8700 20,000.00                   83,991,382.14                    COMPUTER PARTS & ACCESSORIES- MOUSE, KEYBOARD ZENITH
486 FAREAST MERCANTILE CO LIMITED MF0757055 RC1104 721 ADETOKUMBO ADEMOLA, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO 132.8600 542,303.40                 84,533,685.54                    INFANT MILK FORMULA (FRISOLAC)  CHARTERED  
487 FAREAST MERCANTILE CO LIMITED MF0757059 RC1104 721 ADETOKUMBO ADEMOLA, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO 132.8600 150,541.55                 84,684,227.09                    KODAK FILM/PAPER CHARTERED  
488 NOCLINK VENTURES LIMITED MF0732327 RC288454 92 FREDMACWEN STREET, LAGOS ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8600 99,276.00                   84,783,503.09                    SOYA BEAN MILK CHARTERED  
489 EMO-TIMEX LIMITED MF0928332 RC310925 7, OKUNOLA MARTINS CLOSE, S.W. IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8600 94,928.00                   84,878,431.09                    DISTRIBUTION TRANSFORMERS (VARIOUS RATING) ASSURANCE
490 FAREAST MERCANTILE CO. LTD MF-0793772 RC 1104 PLOT 721 ADETOKUMBO ADEMOLA STREET V.I, LAGOS 132.8600 138,246.90                 85,016,677.99                    FIRESTONE TYRES OF VARIOUS SIZES - 2,161 PCS DBL
491 MIDLAND GALVANIZING MF-0637622 RC 18220 KM 10 ABEOKUTA/LAGOS ROAD, ABEOKUTA, OGUN STA 132.8600 510,283.15                 85,526,961.14                    150MT OF COLD ROLLED STEEL COILS DBL
492 NEW HOME APPLIANCES MF-0717259 RC 34806 721 ADETOKUMBO ADEMOLA STREET VI, LAGOS 132.8600 147,335.93                 85,674,297.07                    CKD OF IGNIS AIRCONDITIONING MACHINES - 385 NOS DBL
493 OSI AGRO & INDUSTRIAL CHEMICALS MF 0829519 RC 262082 A215 SABON GARI MARKET, KANO, KANO STATE 132.8600 54,496.00                   85,728,793.07                    20800 LITRES PARAQUANT 20%SL IN 1 LTR PER BOTTLE DBL
494 OSI AGRO & INDUSTRIAL CHEMICALS MF 0829520 RC 262082 A215 SABON GARI MARKET, KANO, KANO STATE 132.8600 27,360.00                   85,756,153.07                    12000 LITRES LAMDA CYHALOTHRIN 2.5% EC DBL
495 VEETEE RICE MF- 0770362 RC 446119 PLOT 1, BLOCK E, ISOLO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, ISOLO E 132.8600 15,665.00                   85,771,818.07                    10MT OF INDIAN LONG GRAIN RICE; 5 PACKETS OF MARKETING MATERIADBL
496 VEETEE RICE MF- 0702783 RC 446119 PLOT 1, BLOCK E, ISOLO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, ISOLO E 132.8600 5,790.00                     85,777,608.07                    8.5TONS OF BASMATI RICE & 12TONS OF PARBOILED  LONG GRAIN RICEDBL
497 VEETEE RICE MF- 0702790 RC 446119 PLOT 1, BLOCK E, ISOLO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, ISOLO E 132.8600 5,373.00                     85,782,981.07                    20.50 MT OF PARBOILED AMERICAN LONG GRAIN RICE DBL
498 FRAJEND INVESTMENT NIG. LTD MF0659887 308194 34, BOLA STREET, EBUTE-METTA, LAGOS. 132.8600 158,400.00                 85,941,381.07                    480 SETS OF FRAJEND MOTORCYCLE IN CKD FJ100-3A. EQUITY
499 OLYMPIC INKS LIMITED MF0926114 133210 4, DABARA STREET, OLOWOGBOWO, LAGOS. 132.8600 43,848.00                   85,985,229.07                    43,200 KGS OF TOLUENE. EQUITY
500 SHAKTI INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0877893 419934 BLOCK 30, LYNSON CHEMICAL AVENUE, SANGO OTTA, 132.8600 220,719.00                 86,205,948.07                    177 MT OF ARTIFICAL RESINS- HDPE FILM GRADE. EQUITY
501 CYBELE COSMETICS LTD MF0785820 5394 98/100 LADIPO STREET, MUSHIN , LAGOS 132.8600 30,420.00                   86,236,368.07                    3,380,000PCS 3ML PHIALS BOTTLES FOR COSMETIC INDUSTRY FBN
502 OFFOR ANTHONY C AA0999626 A0338618 SHELL PETROLEUM  DEV. CO. 21/22 MARINA , LAGOS 132.8600 10,870.43                   86,247,238.50                    SCHOOL FEES - OFFOR CHIDIEBERE J FBN
503 SEVEN-UP BOTTLING COMPANY PLC MF0676562 1928 247 MOSHOOD ABIOLA WAY,IJORA , LAGOS 132.8600 46,962.10                   86,294,200.60                    MONOETHANOLAMINE - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL FBN
504 SEVEN-UP BOTTLING COMPANY PLC MF0676565 1928 247 MOSHOOD ABIOLA WAY,IJORA , LAGOS 132.8600 151,767.42                 86,445,968.02                    300 MT CAUSTIC SODA FLAKES FBN
505 SUNGLASS LIMITED MF0676566 198508 PLOT H-8, KUDENDA INDUSTRIAL AREA ,BY- PASS ROA 132.8600 128,672.37                 86,574,640.39                    495 MT SODA ASH DENSE FBN
506 UNIVERSAL STEELS LTD. MF0771508 7146 UNIVERSAL STEELS CRESCENT,OFF SURULERE IND.RO 132.8600 83,853.70                   86,658,494.09                    GRAPHITE ELECTRODE FOR STEEL MAKING WITH TAPERED NIPPLES FBN
507 F. U. OKAGBA INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0630301 RC 447489 75A, OZOMAGALA STREET, ONITSHA, ANAMBRA STATE 132.8600 8,704.00                     86,667,198.09                    IMPORTATION OF CLEAR FLOAT GLASS SHEETS FSB
508 IHONOR MAUREEN AA 0952317 A 1435185 24, AKINWUNMI STREET, MARYLAND, LAGOS 132.8600 3,607.00                     86,670,805.09                    PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES IN FAVOUR OF PAMELA IHONOR FSB
509 MMAB CABLE NIG LTD MF 0401111 RC 201629 10, KACHIA ROAD, KADUNA SOUTH, KADUNA 132.8600 575,172.00                 87,245,977.09                    IMPORTATION OF 234MT EC GRADE ALUMINIUM WIRE DIAMETER 9.5mm FSB
510 NIGSON INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0715321 RC 64313 16, AMINU JINADU CLOSE, IGANMU, LAGOS 132.8600 520,067.00                 87,766,044.09                    IMPORTATION OF VARIOUS BRANDS GASOLINE GENERATORS FSB
511 OCHIAKA GRACE EBELE AA 0952315 19, ONAYADE STREET, JIBOWU, YABA, LAGOS 132.8600 4,787.50                     87,770,831.59                    PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES FSB
512 A.U.B ALUMINIUM & GLASS SALES LTD MF0073219 287091 1585 &1586, AUB ROAD, KOFAR RUWA MARKET, KANO S 132.8600 37,980.33                   87,808,811.92                    4MM BRONZE SHEET GLASS 11,656.58 SQM GUARANTY
513 MICHELIN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0076893 2822 PLOT 129-132, TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, POR 132.8600 34,356.32                   87,843,168.24                    O-M-P P-PHENYLENEDIAMINE, DIAMNOTOLUENES, DERIVAT GUARANTY
514 ODIASE IZEGBUA ANNE-MARIE AA1277849 A0046747 MB 9, GANIYU DAWODU STREET, ABRAHAM ADESANYA 132.8600 1,501.31                     87,844,669.55                    SCHOOL FEES REMITTANCE GUARANTY
515 UNITED NIGERIAN TEXTILES PLC  MF0666212 3810 2ND FLOOR, UNTL HOUSE, DAVIES STREET, MARINA, LA 132.8600 11,669.00                   87,856,338.55                    IMPELLER SEAL RING, FLAT SPRING WASHER GUARANTY
516 UNITED NIGERIAN TEXTILES PLC  MF0666215 3810 2ND FLOOR, UNTL HOUSE, DAVIES STREET, MARINA, LA 132.8600 459,780.00                 88,316,118.55                    BJC - INDIGO GRANULAR - 80 GUARANTY
517 UNITED NIGERIAN TEXTILES PLC  MF0666208 3810 2ND FLOOR, UNTL HOUSE, DAVIES STREET, MARINA, LA 132.8600 9,616.00                     88,325,734.55                    SPARE PARTS FOR TEXTILE INDUSTRY - SPACE TOP, STATIONARY FLAT GUARANTY
518 UNITED NIGERIAN TEXTILES PLC  MF0666214 3810 2ND FLOOR, UNTL HOUSE, DAVIES STREET, MARINA, LA 132.8600 106,800.00                 88,432,534.55                    LAMALGIN GX 50 FOR TEXTILE INDUSTRY GUARANTY
519 UNITED NIGERIAN TEXTILES PLC MF0666211 3810 2ND FLOOR, UNTL HOUSE, DAVIES STREET, MARINA, LA 132.8600 414,330.00                 88,846,864.55                    CIBACRON BROWN P 6R, CIBACRON RED P-4B GUARANTY
520 UNITED NIGERIAN TEXTILES PLC  MF0666209 3810 2ND FLOOR, UNTL HOUSE, DAVIES STREET, MARINA, LA 132.8600 205,200.00                 89,052,064.55                    BRIDAMINE ROYAL BLUE 3R GUARANTY
521 UNITED NIGERIAN TEXTILES PLC  MF0666210 3810 2ND FLOOR, UNTL HOUSE, DAVIES STREET, MARINA, LA 132.8600 104,500.00                 89,156,564.55                    REMAZOL YELLOW P - F.G, DYE STUFF FOR TEXTILES GUARANTY
522 UNITED NIGERIAN TEXTILES PLC MF0666213 3810 2ND FLOOR, UNTL HOUSE, DAVIES STREET, MARINA, LA 132.8600 38,190.00                   89,194,754.55                    FAG BEARING 621022, RUBBER JOINTS, STEEL STR 4 GUARANTY



523 MARBLITE  NIG LTD MF 0758800 RC 30562 721 ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET VI.LAGOS 132.8600 126,589.82                 89,321,344.37                    KERRY GOLD INSTANT MILK POWDER MAGNUM
524 MARBLITE  NIG LTD MF  0758797 RC 30562 721 ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET VI.LAGOS 132.8600 27,265.61                   89,348,609.98                    POLYPROPLENE FILM PAPER MAGNUM
525 ORENIWA FATAI OLANIUN AA 0530733  A 0128357 36 AWOFESO STREET SOMOLU LAGOS 132.8600 2,000.00                     89,350,609.98                    PERSONAL TRAVELL ALLOWANCE MAGNUM
526 MICHELIN NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0690304 2822 129/132 TRANS-AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, PORT HAR 132.8600 19,857.66                   89,370,467.64                    PRE-PRODUCTION MATERIALS FOR RUBBER TYRES MBC
527 PHILIP KESHIRO C/O MARINA BANK AA1011793 143447 10, AMODU OJIKUTU STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8600 180.00                        89,370,647.64                    2005 MEMBERSHIP DUES TO THE INFORMATION SYSTEMS AUDIT AND COMIBL
528 SUNNY ADENIYI C/O MARINA  BANK AA1011792 143447 10, AMODU OJIKUTU STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8600 180.00                        89,370,827.64                    2005 MEMBERSHIP DUES TO THE INFORMATION SYSTEMS AUDIT AND COMIBL
529 TAIWO SANGODELE C/O MARINA BAN AA1011794 143447 10, AMODU OJIKUTU STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8600 180.00                        89,371,007.64                    2005 MEMBERSHIP DUES TO THE INFORMATION SYSTEMS AUDIT AND COMIBL
530 VIK INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0449321 173791 25, ASA AFARIOGUN STREET, AJAO ESTATE, ISOLO 132.8600 116,000.00                 89,487,007.64                    TO PURCHASE POLYPROPYLENE (R380Y) 170MT, (B391G) 136MT & (H380FMIBL
531 AVON CROWNCAPS & CONTAINERS (NMF0690523 22940 22A MUSA YAR'ADUA STREET, V/I LAGOS 132.8600 89,559.84                   89,576,567.48                    REFINED COPPER WIRE N.I.B
532 BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO NIGERI MF0758307 384467 PC 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STR, V/I LAGOS. 132.8600 36,347.75                   89,612,915.23                    SPARE PARTS FOR TOBACCO INDUSTRY N.I.B
533 BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO NIGERI MF0526426 384467 PC 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STR, V/I LAGOS. 132.8600 80,112.86                   89,693,028.09                    MACHINERY FOR TOBACCO INDUSTRY N.I.B
534 INLAKS COMPUTERS MF0742060 295176 3/5 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET, V.I., LAGOS 132.8600 39,894.00                   89,732,922.09                    STATIC CONVERTERS (UPS) N.I.B
535 MIKANO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0592411 36027 PLOT 34, ACME ROAD, OGBA IKEJA LAGOS 132.8600 284,000.00                 90,016,922.09                    PERKINS ENGINE, STAMFORD ALTERNATOR, PANEL AND ACCESSORIES N.I.B
536 PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0294325 180434 ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, IKEJA 132.8600 63,852.33                   90,080,774.42                    ARIEL DETERGENT N.I.B
537 PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0743466 180434 ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, IKEJA 132.8600 81,604.77                   90,162,379.19                    44500 KGS SECONDARY TOPSHEET USED FOR PAMPERS PRODUCTION N.I.B
538 PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0743481 180434 ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, IKEJA 132.8600 103,938.45                 90,266,317.64                    SSS WHITE HYDROPHILIC 18 GSM PAMPERS PRODUCTION N.I.B
539 PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0743495 180434 ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, IKEJA 132.8600 14,103.75                   90,280,421.39                    TISSUE IN JUMBO ROLLS USED IN PRODUCTION OF ALWAYS N.I.B
540 PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0743494 180434 ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, IKEJA 132.8600 18,818.43                   90,299,239.82                    TREATED PULP EX TARTAS USED IN ALWAYS PRODUCTION N.I.B
541 PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0743470 180434 ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, IKEJA 132.8600 48,609.31                   90,347,849.13                    RELEASE PAPERS USED FOR ALWAYS PRODUCTION N.I.B
542 STANDARD INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENMF0653968 6668 PLOT D17, ACME ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL SCHEME, IK 132.8600 1,112,298.95              91,460,148.08                    1500 MT COLD ROLLED STEEL COILS N.I.B
543 Nigerian-American Bank Ltd AA1205041 RC28105 10/12, Macarthy Street, Onikan, Lagos 132.8600 4.79                            91,460,152.87                    SIPN Connectivity, S.W.I.F.T. Net Link, SWIFT Alliance NAMBL
544 SPECTRUM PRODUCTS LIMITED MF 0803461 RC 83719 SUITE 2, NO 11 AWOLOWO ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.8600 39,591.42                   91,499,744.29                    RAW MATERIAL (PACKAGING MATERIAL OF ONE LAYER OF RELEVANT SRELIANCE 
545 PENTAC INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0505936 RC449416 16, OLABISI STREET, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8600 322,000.00                 91,821,744.29                    PAYMENT FOR THAILONG GRAIN PARBOILED RICE 10% BROKEN SORTEXSTB
546 GNLD INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF00578432 RC363844 12 CHIEF OLU OSHUNKEYE CRESCSENT GBAGADA IND 132.8600 83,760.00                   91,905,504.29                    PAYMENT FOR SUPPLY OF FORMULAR iv Plus STD. CHART.
547 GNLD INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0578434 RC363844 12 CHIEF OLU OSHUNKEYE CRESCSENT GBAGADA IND 132.8600 143,943.22                 92,049,447.51                    PAYMENT FOR SUUPLY OF ENRICHING CONDITIONER, PHYTODEFENCE, CSTD. CHART.
548 PATERSON ZONCHONIS MF 0915099 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU 132.8600 37,800.00                   92,087,247.51                    IMPORTATION OF ZUBES COUGH LOZENGES STD. CHART.
549 NOSAK AGENCIES LIMITED MF0770842 47998 116 OGUDU/OJOTA ROAD,OGUDU GRA,LAGOS. 132.8600 541,394.09                 92,628,641.60                    3,500,000 LITRES OF ETHYL ALCHOHOL UBA
550 STANDARD INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENMF0653964 6668 NO 18 WEMPCO ROAD,OGBA,IKEJA ,LAGOS 132.8600 717,446.64                 93,346,088.24                    HOT ROLLED STEEL COILS UBA
551 INTERCONTINENTAL DIST.LTD MF0743179 52583 PLOT 2 NO 3 LADIPO OLUWOLE STREET IKEJA IND.LAY 132.8600 203,307.62                 93,549,395.86                    MIXTURE OF ODORIFEROUS SUBSTANCES UBN
552 SIPLAO PLASTIC IND.LTD MF0664210 159812 PLOT 5 KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY OREGUN IKEJA LAGOS 132.8600 18,871.90                   93,568,267.76                    CERAMIC FLOOR TILES -STOCK LOT & CERAMIC WALL TILES UBN
553 AADE INDUSTRIAL & INVESTMENTS COMF 0698621 117682 KM 16,IKORODU ROAD OJOTA LAGOS 132.8600 76,674.21                   93,644,941.97                    51 MTONS OF LLDPE -118/21 WEMA
554 AVON CROWNCAPS & CONTAINERS LTMF 0604852 22940 337,MUSA YARADUA STREET,V/ ISLAND 132.8600 119,000.00                 93,763,941.97                    100 MTONS COATED TIN PLATES(INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS) WEMA
555 SUNSHINE OIL & CHEM DEV.CO.LIMITEMF 0698679 261871 PLOT 2 BLOCK A & B SALIMONU STREET BODIJA IBADA 132.8600 555,000.00                 94,318,941.97                    1000MTONS OF OF FANCY INEDIBLE TALLOW WEMA
556 ACCAT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0943983 376203 39, CREEK ROAD,APAPA LAGOS 132.8600 73,600.00                   94,392,541.97                    HELIAX FOAM DIELECTRIC CABLE- TELECOMMUNICATION CABLES ZENITH
557 ACCAT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0943984 376203 39, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.8600 82,720.00                   94,475,261.97                    TELECOMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT-  ANTENNA CHANNEL MASTER ANTEZENITH
558 ADDIS AGRIC & TECH MF0790492 127772 45 OJO GIWA STREET IDUMAGBO LAGOS 132.8600 78,929.00                   94,554,190.97                    GASOLINE GENERATING SET ZENITH
559 ALF-WILLIAMS IND. LTD MF0942033 159616 118/120 BROAD STREET, MARINA, LAGOS. 132.8600 468,000.00                 95,022,190.97                    COMPONENTS FOR NEW JINCHENG MOTORCYCLES MODEL AX 100 IN CKZENITH
560 CYBELE COSMETICS LTD, MF0920757 5394 98/100 LADIPO STREET,MATORI LAGOS 132.8600 58,394.73                   95,080,585.70                    RAW MATERIALS FOR COSMETIC MAKING INDUSTRY- EMPTY DEO CANS ZENITH
561 DRACO ASSOCIATES LTD . MF0800848 180721 1 GILL STREET,FEGGE, ONITSHA ANAMBRA STATE 132.8600 468,000.00                 95,548,585.70                    5200 BAGS OF DRIED FISH  HEADS ZENITH
562 EASE HON INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0598646 431184 87, IJU ROAD, AGEGE LAGOS 132.8600 18,780.00                   95,567,365.70                    ELECTRIC STABILIZERS ZENITH
563 ECASON MARKETING CO. LTD . MF0923486 217866 75, VENN ROAD SOUTH, ONITSHA, ANAMBRA STATE 132.8600 69,000.00                   95,636,365.70                    INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY SPARES - MOTOR(5WATTS) ZENITH
564 LEVENTIS POWER SYSTEM LTD MF0742692 355051 8 IJORA CAUSEWAY RD IJORA LAGOS 132.8600 3,924.30                     95,640,290.00                    NEW SPARE PARTS FOR GENERATING SET - ALTERNATOR,PLUG,BATTEZENITH
565 LEVENTIS POWER SYSTEM LTD MF0741981 355051 8 IJORA CAUSEWAY RD IJORA LAGOS 132.8600 806,891.60                 96,447,181.60                    NEW GAS POWERED GENERATING SET ZENITH
566 MICHELIN TYRE SERVICES PLC . MF0690310 2475 PLOT 2 IJORA CAUSEWAY,IJORA,LAGOS. 132.8600 173,104.73                 96,620,286.33                    TYRES ZENITH
567 MIDLAND GALVANIZING MF 0576681 18220 KM 10, ABEOKUTA - LAGOS EXPRESS WAY,ABEOKUTA, 132.8600 509,900.30                 97,130,186.63                    600MT OF COLD ROLL STEEL IN COIL ZENITH
568 MTN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0949857 395010 CHURCHGATE TOWERS,30 AFRIBANK ST,VICTORIA ISLA 132.8600 15,000,000.00            112,130,186.63                  TELECOMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT - APZ212 33 TO 212 40 SWAPOUT (GS ZENITH
569 NEW CHINA RUBBER & PLASTIC IND. LMF0943396 117159 PLOT 34 TRANS- AMADI PORT HARCOURT, RIVER STATE 132.8600 210,574.00                 112,340,760.63                  INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- ETHYLENE VINYL AOETATE COPOLYMER VS430 ZENITH
570 POLYBAGS INDUSTRIES LTD . MF0556078 48172 PLOT 3K OSHODI INDUSTRIAL SCHEME ASWANI MARKE 132.8600 8,631.35                     112,349,391.98                  PLASTIC MACHINES & SPARE PART-  ROTOGRAVARE  PRINTING M/C ZENITH
571 SCANTRADE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0918007 111027 12 OBANIKORO STREET OFF IKORODU ROAD OBANIKO 132.8600 10,307.60                   112,359,699.58                  INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL- A UNITANIC OF GS FLAVOUR OP ZENITH
572 SCANTRADE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0918003 111027 12 OBANIKORO STREET OFF IKORODU ROAD OBANIKO 132.8600 21,253.37                   112,380,952.95                  A CONTAINER OF DIAMMONIUM PHOSPHATE FOOD GRADE- CHEMICAL RZENITH
573 UNIVERSAL STEELS MF0938413 7146 UNIVERSAL STEELS CRESCENT OFF SURULERE CRESE 132.8600 188,309.00                 112,569,261.95                  INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL - 175T ENAMEL FRIT ZENITH

112,569,261.95      
B. UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS

574 S & B SHODUS INVESTMENT NIG. LTD MF0785828 602805 18, SADIKU STREET, OFF EKORO ROAD, ABULE -EGBA, 132.8500 13,425.00                   112,582,686.95                  DIAZE PAPER - BLUELINE - PRINTING PAPER FBN
575 KING INDUSTRIES LTD MF0657317 RC509243 50, ODUDUWA STREET, PAPA-AJAO, LAGOS 132.8500 50,000.00                   112,632,686.95                  PLAIN PAPER IN SHEETS OCEANIC
576 AQUILLA VENTURES LIMITED MF 0457474 RC 113,194     9 OKOYA STREET LAGOS 132.8000 26,090.00                   112,658,776.95                  WALL CLOCKS FCMB

89,515.00               
C. DISQUALIFIED BIDS

577 EVERGREEN MOTORS LTD MF074468 RC300792 175 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STR IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8900 150,000.00                 112,808,776.95                  289 UNITS OF FAIRLY USED MOTOR CYCLES ACB
578 ELIM MOTORS NIGERIA LTD MF0877772 RC391773 4 SAKA TINUBU STREET, V/I LAGOS 133.0000 600,500.00                 113,409,276.95                  USED TOYOTA CAMRY OCEANIC
579 FAN MILK PLC AA1093532 2761 ELEIYELE INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, IBADAN, OYO STATE, N 132.8600 376,335.99                 113,785,612.94                  PAYMENT OF PREFERENCE SHARES IN FAVOUR OF DANISH DAIRY SERVIBTC
580 FAN MILK PLC AA1093531 2761 ELEIYELE INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, IBADAN, OYO STATE, N 132.8600 376,335.99                 114,161,948.93                  PAYMENT TO THE INDUSTRIALIZATION FUND FOR DEVELOPING COUNTRIBTC
581 GMT MF 0795786 333700 14 GERARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000 111,389.13                 114,273,338.06                  STRAWS STD. CHART.
582 MULTIMESH COMMUNICATION LIMITED MF0949623 242689 202, ABA ROAD, PORT HARCOURT (RUMUOLA JUNCTIO 133.0000 132,398.00                 114,405,736.06                  COMMUNICATION ACCESSORIES GUARANTY
583 NISHRAJ NIG LTD MF0802188 RC221083 9,KARIMU KOTUN STREET,OYADIRAN ESTATE,YABA,LA 132.8800 59,580.00                   114,465,316.06                  BATTERIES VM3 PRUDENT
584 STANDARD CHARTERED BANK NIG LTAA1223377 356,853 105B, AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, V/I, LAGOS 132.8700 588,866.05                 115,054,182.11                  PAYMENT OF SUPPORT COSTS, GROUP INSURANCE PREMIUM, SOFTWASTD. CHART.
585 THE AFRICAN EVENT CO. LTD MF0283934 RC 379303 24 OLUBADAN AVENUE OLUYOLE EST. IBADAN 132.8900 31,096.83                   115,085,278.94                  FIREWORKS OF VARIOUS SIZES HABIB
586 TRANSAF PACIFIC NIG LTD MF0299701 258657 12 CHIDI STREET AWODI-ORE EST.APAPA LAGOS 132.8800 25,000.00                   115,110,278.94                  1500 FAIRLY USED WHEELS UBN
587 DAILY NEED IND.LTD. MF0795406 25258 24 OROGIRI STREET,LAGOS 132.8800 72,146.59                   115,182,425.53                  AMBER GLASS EMPTY BOTTLES - PHARMACEUTICALS FBN
588 ADAMORE (NIG) LIMITED MF0501116 160280 10A, JOEL OGUNNAIKE STREET, G.R.A IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8600 44,652.00                   115,227,077.53                  AGRO VETERINARY & LIVESTOCK PRODUCTS GUARANTY
589 ADAMORE (NIG) LIMITED MF0501115 160280 10A, JOEL OGUNNAIKE STREET, G.R.A IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8600 63,037.82                   115,290,115.35                  AGRO VETERINARY PRODUCTS GUARANTY
590 AFRO ASIAN IMPEX LIMITED. MF0743662 214966 ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1, COMMERCIAL RO 132.8900 13,549.97                   115,303,665.32                  CLEAR FLOAT GLASS N.I.B
591 AFRO ASIAN IMPEX LIMITED. MF0743665 214966 ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1, COMMERCIAL RO 132.8900 8,284.00                     115,311,949.32                  CLEAR FLOAT GLASS N.I.B
592 TOMEZ NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0670213 RC 126236 PLOT 2C ALAKOSO AVENUE AMUWO ODOFIN LAGOS 132.9000 85,560.00                   115,397,509.32                  IMPORTATION OF  BICYCLES IN CKD FORM FIRST ATLAN.
593 TOMEZ NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0756913 RC 126236 PLOT 2C ALAKOSO AVENUE AMUWO ODOFIN LAGOS 132.9000 31,157.00                   115,428,666.32                  IMPORTATION OF  BICYCLES PARTS IN CKD FORM FIRST ATLAN.
594 WEST AFRICAN SEASONING CO. LTD MF0464483 164542 37, CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9100 17,640.00                   115,446,306.32                  MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE N.I.B
595 WEST AFRICAN SEASONING CO. LTD MF0488681 164542 37, CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9100 282,240.00                 115,728,546.32                  MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE N.I.B
596 ZENON PETROLEUM & GAS LTD MF0605584 352372 7 TIAMIYU SAVAGE STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.9000 8,338,000.00              124,066,546.32                  40000 MT AUTOMOTIVE GAS OIL ZENITH
597 NEWSSTAND AGENCIES LIMITED MF 0646107 122373 6A IYA OLOYE CRESCENT IDI ROKO MARYLAND LAGOS 132.8700 36,225.00                   124,102,771.32                  31500 COPIES OF NEWSWEEK INTERNATIONAL NEWS MAGAZINE WEMA
598 NEWSSTAND AGENCIES LIMITED MF 0646107 122373 6A IYA OLOYE CRESCENT IDI ROKO MARYLAND LAGOS 132.8700 36,225.00                   124,138,996.32                  31500 UNITS OF NEWSWEEK MAGAZINE WEMA

11,480,219.37        
D. UNFUNDED ACCOUNT

599 DARAJU INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0753736 RC140757 PLT 4,BLK F 159/161, LADIPO STR, MUSHIN, LAGOS. 132.9100 4,752.00                     124,143,748.32                  66,000KGS OF SORBITOL - NEOSORB 70/70B STANBIC
600 ANTHILL STRAT IMPLEMENTATION NIGMF0317342 RC371566 64/66, OJUELEGBA RD, SURULERE LAGOS 132.9000 10,331.08                   124,154,079.40                  29,280 BOTTLES OF CHOCATON MULTIVITAMINS SYRUP STANBIC
601 INT'L BEER & BEVERAGE IND. (NIG) LTMF0560245 RC24211 PLT 14,AHMED ONIBUDO STR, V/ ISLAND,LAGOS 132.8700 135,135.00                 124,289,214.40                  QUIRI COMPRESSOR NH3 STANBIC
602 COMPUTER WAREHOUSE LIMITED MF0787531 RC175641 13A, A J MARINHO DRIVE, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 133.0000 920,108.82                 125,209,323.22                  SERVER, 4PK -2GB FC TRANSCEIVER SHORT WAVE (COMPUTER ACCESSSTANBIC 
603 AFRICAN TEXTILE MANUFACTURERS LMF0283736 RC32300 52, FAGGE TAKUDU, KANO 132.9100 82,938.00                   125,292,261.22                  GREY FABRIC (24X24/72X60)51' FOR TEXTILE INDUSTRY STANBIC 
604 DARAJU INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0753708 RC140757 PLT 4,BLK F 159/161, LADIPO STR, MUSHIN, LAGOS. 132.9100 19,563.93                   125,311,825.15                  EMPTY LAMITUBE (SMALL & MEDIUM) STANBIC 



605 SAMSTAR LIMITED MF0560316 RC189554 PLOT 25, CHALLAWA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, KANO 132.9100 70,470.00                   125,382,295.15                  54MT ARTIFICIAL RESINS- HDPE BLOW FOR PLASTIC MAKING INDUSTRY STANBIC 
606 DOMINO DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED MF0664557 RC73085 14E BELLO ROAD, KANO 132.9000 31,215.00                   125,413,510.15                  LABEL CUTTING MACHINE MODEL LBL 200 AND SPARE PARTS STANBIC 
607 FIOGRET LIMITED MF0750693 RC58704 55C ADEBISI OMOTOLA CLOSE, OFF AJOSE ADEOGUN S 132.9000 299,970.00                 125,713,480.15                  FRESH FROZEN FISH IN CARTON. STANBIC 
608 NAMPAK NIGERIA MF0557690 RC2073 3-7, METAL BOX ROAD, OGBA IND. EST. IKEJA 132.9000 70,312.25                   125,783,792.40                  COPPER WIRE (RAW MATERIAL) STANBIC 
609 NAMPAK NIGERIA MF0557689 RC2073 3-7, METAL BOX ROAD, OGBA IND. EST. IKEJA 132.9000 4,571.25                     125,788,363.65                  LINNING COMPOUND (RAW MATERIAL) STANBIC 
610 JAGAL PHARMA LIMITED MF0831236 RC127660 JAGAL HOUSE, JAGAL RD, OFF IKOSI RD, OREGUN, IKE 132.8900 138,475.23                 125,926,838.88                  SODIUM TALLOWATE - RAW MATERIALS FOR TETMOSOL SOAP. STANBIC 
611 NAGODE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0753719 RC134615 PLT 4,BLK F 159/161, LADIPO STR, MUSHIN, LAGOS. 132.8900 23,116.80                   125,949,955.68                  51.6MT OF POLYPROPYLENE R1680 STANBIC 
612 NAGODE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0753716 RC134615 PLT 4,BLK F 159/161, LADIPO STR, MUSHIN, LAGOS. 132.8900 57,400.00                   126,007,355.68                  80MT OF TOLULENE DI ISOCYNATES (COSMONATE T-80) STANBIC 
613 NAGODE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0787582 RC134615 PLT 4,BLK F 159/161, LADIPO STR, MUSHIN, LAGOS. 132.8900 31,185.00                   126,038,540.68                  66MT OF POLYETHYLENE RESIN STANBIC 
614 NAGODE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0787583 RC134615 PLT 4,BLK F 159/161, LADIPO STR, MUSHIN, LAGOS. 132.8900 24,570.00                   126,063,110.68                  72MT PVC RESINS (P - 1000) STANBIC 
615 INT'L BEER & BEVERAGE IND. (NIG) LTMF0673323 RC24211 PLT 14,AHMED ONIBUDO STR, V/ ISLAND,LAGOS 132.8700 6,002.88                     126,069,113.56                  SUBMERSIBLE PUMP WITH MOTOR STANBIC 
616 INT'L BEER & BEVERAGE IND. (NIG) LTMF0635818 RC24211 PLT 14,AHMED ONIBUDO STR, V/ ISLAND,LAGOS 132.8700 199,544.10                 126,268,657.66                  DIESEL GEN. SET AND SPARE PARTS STANBIC 
617 SONA BREWERIES PLC MF0560082 RC22949 PLT 14,AHMED ONIBUDO STR, V/ ISLAND,LAGOS 132.8700 98,134.40                   126,366,792.06                  LABELING MACHINE AND SPARE PARTS STANBIC 
618 TOYOTA (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF0942121 RC281837 PLOT 2 BLOCK G ISOLO EXP. WAY, ISOLO, LAGOS. 132.8600 2,920,213.02              129,287,005.08                  299 UNITS OF COROLLA TOYOTA MOTOR VEHICLES STANBIC 
619 TOYOTA (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF0942104 RC281837 PLOT 2 BLOCK G ISOLO EXP. WAY, ISOLO, LAGOS. 132.8600 44,517.21                   129,331,522.29                  169 UNITS OF TOYOTA HILUX MOTOR VEHICLES STANBIC 

5,192,525.97          
TOTAL ( A + B + C ) 129,331,522.29

SUMMARY FOR AUCTION 27 OF 13 - 04 - 2005 EXPLANATORY NOTES FOR UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS:

1 AMOUNT OFFERED FOR SALE US$100,000,000.00 1 INCOMPLETE FORM 'M' NUMBER
2 TOTAL AMOUNT DEMANDED US$129,331,522.29 2 DUPLICATED FORM 'M' NUMBER
3 QUALIFIED BIDS US$112,569,261.95 3 PURPOSE NOT EXPLICIT
4 DISQUALIFIED BIDS US$11,480,219.37 4 MULTIPLE BIDS
5 UNSUCESSFUL BIDS US$89,515.00 5 UNFUNDED ACCOUNT
6 UNFUNDED ACCOUNT US$5,192,525.97 6 RATES BELOW MARGINAL RATE
7 HIGHEST BID RATE =N=133.00/US$ 7 OTHERS
8 MARGINAL RATE =N=/US$132.86
9 LOWEST BID RATE =N=132.80/US$

10 NO. OF BANKS      52    BANKS
11 Total NO. of Bids 619
12 NO. Of Successful Bids 573
13 NO. Of Unsuccessful Bids 46 Weighted Ave 132.8952
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0.0899           
0.2919           
0.4132           
0.0080           
0.1192           
0.2804           
0.1067           
0.1347           
0.0024           
0.2208           
0.0413           
0.0336           
0.0117           
0.0354           
0.0575           
0.0024           
0.0077           
0.1367           
0.3246           
0.1928           
0.4006           
0.0938           
0.3305           
0.0411           
0.0387           
1.4010           
0.0509           
0.0099           
0.8102           
0.0326           
0.2666           
0.1262           
0.0571           
0.0551           
0.0859           
0.1209           
0.1008           
0.0531           
0.0708           
0.0944           
0.0419           
0.0986           
0.0515           
0.0295           
0.0177           
0.1604           
0.0390           
0.0131           
0.0030           
0.0022           
0.3196           
0.0210           
0.2980           
0.2420           
0.0694           
0.0077           
0.0384           
0.1088           
0.0625           
0.0842           
0.0674           
0.0477           
0.0397           
0.0963           
0.0839           
0.0439           
0.0345           
0.0111           
0.2484           
0.1812           
0.9212           
0.0024           
0.0246           
0.3883           
0.9176           
0.0431           
0.0760           
0.1745           
0.0727           
0.1884           
0.0124           
1.1005           
1.1349           
0.1390           
0.0304           
0.0701           



0.0269           
0.0973           
0.8796           
0.0076           
0.0863           
0.1351           
0.2591           
0.2361           
0.0236           
0.0247           
0.5902           
0.0658           
0.1051           
0.0753           
0.0644           
0.0717           
0.0839           
0.0647           
0.1185           
0.0590           
0.0316           
0.1009           
3.7685           
0.0395           
0.8023           
0.5439           
0.0105           
0.5360           
0.2476           
0.4874           
0.0633           
0.0092           
0.4372           
0.0368           
0.0482           
0.0781           
0.0154           
0.4758           
0.1428           
0.1014           
0.0002           
0.0449           
0.4224           
0.0195           
0.0324           
0.1414           
0.5824           
0.9499           
0.0529           
0.0303           
0.2017           
0.0236           
0.6401           
0.1777           
0.1172           
0.1120           
0.1632           
0.6023           
0.1739           
0.0643           
0.0323           
0.0185           
0.0068           
0.0063           
0.1870           
0.0518           
0.2605           
0.0359           
0.0128           
0.0554           
0.1791           
0.1519           
0.0990           
0.0103           
0.0043           
0.6788           
0.6138           
0.0057           
0.0448           
0.0405           
0.0018           
0.0138           
0.5427           
0.0113           
0.1261           
0.4890           
0.2422           
0.1233           
0.0451           



0.1494           
0.0322           
0.0024           
0.0234           
0.0002           
0.0002           
0.0002           
0.1369           
0.1057           
0.0429           
0.0946           
0.0471           
0.3352           
0.0754           
0.0963           
0.1227           
0.0166           
0.0222           
0.0574           
1.3128           
0.0000           
0.0467           
0.3800           
0.0989           
0.1699           
0.0446           
0.6390           
0.8468           
0.2400           
0.0223           
0.0905           
0.1404           
0.6550           
0.0869           
0.0976           
0.0932           
0.5524           
0.0689           
0.5524           
0.0222           
0.0814           
0.0046           
0.9523           
0.2043           
0.6018           

17.7038         
0.2485           
0.0102           
0.0122           
0.0251           
0.2223           

132.8952   

6
6
6
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3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
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5
5
5
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